r‘1 ARCHITECTURE ARCHITECT’S SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTIONS
URBAN DESIGN

® INTERIOR DESIGN RECORD COPY of ASI-013, included as
1 of 6 ASIs for reference with SPA-03

PROJECT One River Run (Kindred) AS| #: 013
NAME: 75 Hunki Dori Ct. BJ OWNER

Keystone, CO 80435 % égﬁgHETC:NT

X CONTRACTOR

PROJECT #: 117033 DATE OF ISSUANCE: 01/09/2024 O FIELD
O
OWNER: One River Run Acquisition ARCHITECT: OZ Architecture, Inc.
Keystone Investments, LLC . .
132 West Main Street. Suite D TO CONTRACTOR: PCL Construction Services, Inc
Aspen, CO 81611 CONTRACT FOR: GMP/Building Permit Resubmittal

CONTRACT DATED:  September 23, 2021

The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents
without change in Contract Sum or Contract Time. Proceeding with the Work in accordance with these instructions indicates your
acknowledgement that there will be no change in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

DESCRIPTION: This ASI provides updated Civil, Structural, Landscape and MEP drawings to clarify requirements for constructing the
main gas service meter assembly as directed by Xcel. The scope of work includes locating the specified meter assembly near the main
entrance, routing the underground service lines to/from the meter assembly and into the building, construction of an approximately 6’ x 10’
CMU site wall on a CIP foundation to both support and screen the meter assembly, and the rough-in of electrical service to the meter
location to provide lighting for any future signage or graphics that may be incorporated into the CMU wall. NOTE: Signage design and
approval shall be accomplished under a separate submittal to the AHJ. ASI-13 is not intended to include any signage design besides
electrical rough-in for future lighting of the sign location.

ATTACHMENTS:

Tetra Tech package: letter with design narrative AND (6) revised Civil drawings (C-104, C-106, C-109, C-202, C-211 & C-215),

KL&A package: letter with design narrative, calcs AND (1) revised Structural drawing (S-505),

OZ package: letter with design narrative AND (3) revised Architecture drawings (A-000, A-208 & A-319),

And BG Buildingworks package: letter with design narrative AND (6) revised Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing drawings (M-100, M-
200A, M-201A & M-701, E-008 & E-100).

ISSUED BY- Tim Ross, Senior Project Architect

OZ ARCHITECTURE INC.

1/9/2024 3003 LARIMER STREET PHONE: 303.861.5704
Page 1 of 1 DENVER, COLORADO 80205 WWW.OZARCH.COM



'l't TETRA TECH

ASI-013

To: Oz Architecture

PI’OJe(?t Kindred / One River Run

Name:

From: Chris Durloo, Keaton Scanlan — Tetra Tech
Date of o cember 20, 2023

Issuance:

Subject: Kindred/One River Run — ASI-013

The following changes are the result of Xcel Energy coordination with Ownership and Oz Architecture to relocate
the gas meter to a standalone wall. Tetra Tech has been asked to update the construction documents to reflect
the new wall location and private gas lines routing.

Description of Changes:

Revised Drawings:
Sheet C-104 — Civil Site Plan
e Wall location added to plan with callout — “Gas Meter Wall — See Structure Plans for Detail.”
Sheet C-106 — Detailed Grading and Drainage Plan
e Wall location added to plan with callout — “Gas Meter Wall — See Structure Plans for Detail.”
e Finish grade elevations added at wall ends.
Sheet C-109 — Composite Utility Plan

e Wall location and underground private gas lines from wall to building added to plan with callouts.
Sheet C-202 — North Driveway Plan & Profile

¢ Wall location added to plan with call out and Station/Offset labels to identify horizontal location.
Sheet C-211 — Water Plan and Profile
e Wall location added to plan with private gas line crossings show in profile view.
Sheet C-215 — Storm Sewer Plan & Profile
¢ Wall and private gas lines added to plan with cover required at storm sewer crossing called out in plan.

Sincerely,

TETRA TECH

U S ad—

Keaton Scanlan, P.E.
Civil Engineer

Tetra Tech
719 F Ten Mile Drive, Frisco, CO 80443
Tel 970-423-3420 www.tetratech.com




. KLEA

ASI-013 Summary of Changes Engineers & Builders

KL&A, Inc.

1717 Washington Avenue, Suite 100
Golden, Colorado 80401

Telephone: (303) 384-9910

ASI-013 Structural Changes
S-505

Detail 6 added showing section of gas meter wall and associated footing. Calculations for
new detail are provided in attached calculations package.

Page 1of 1



& KLEA

Engineers & Builders

One River Run
75 Hunki Dori Court
Keystone, CO, 80435

Structural Calculations
ASI-13

Prepared by: KL&A
Date: 12/20/23



Project Title:
Engineer:
Project ID:
Project Descr:

Cantilevered Retaining Wall

Project File: Gas Meter Wall.ec6

LIC# : KW-06017163, Build:20.22.1.19 KL&A, INC. (c) ENERCALC INC 1983-2021
DESCRIPTION: Gas Meter Wall
Code Reference:
Calculations per IBC 2018 1807.3, CBC 2019, ASCE 7-16

Criteria Soil Data

Retained Height = 1.83ft Allow Soil Bearing = 6,000.0 psf

. S Equivalent Fluid Pressure Method
wall helghF above soil = 7.001t Active Heel Pressure = 0.0 psf/ft
Slope Behind Wall = 0.00

Height of Soil over Toe = 22.00in

Passive Pressure 300.0 psf/ft

Water height over heel = 0.0 ft ) )
Soil Density, Heel = 110.00 pcf
Soil Density, Toe = 110.00 pcf
Footing||Soil Friction = 0.400
Soil height to ignore ee .
for passive pressure = 12.00 in .. .
Surcharge Loads Lateral Load Applied to Stem Adjacent Footing Load
Surcharge Over Heel = 0.0 psf Lateral Load = 0.0 #/ft Adjacent Footing Load = 0.0 Ibs
Used To Resist Sliding & Overturning ...Height to Tog = 0.00 ft Footing Width = 0.00 ft
Surcharge Over Toe = 0.0 ...Height to Bottom = 0.00 ft Eccentricity = 0.00in
Used for Sliding & Overturnin i =
' 9 : g Load Type = Wind (W) Wall'to Ftg CL Dist = 0.00 ft'
Axial Load Applied to Stem (Service Level) Footing Type _ Spread Footing
] Base Above/Below Soil  _ ¢
Ax!al D_ead Load = 0.0 lbs Wind on Exposed Stem _ 29.1 psf at Back of Wall - 0.01
Axial Live Load = 0.0 Ibs (Strength Level) Poisson's Ratio - 0.300

Axial Load Eccentricity 0.0in




Project Title:
Engineer:
Project ID:
Project Descr:

Cantilevered Retaining Wall

Project File: Gas Meter Wall.ec6

LIC# : KW-06017163, Build:20.22.1.19
DESCRIPTION: Gas Meter Wall

KL&A, INC.

(c) ENERCALC INC 1983-2021

Design Summary Stem Construction Bottom
. . Stem OK
Design Height Above Ftc  ft= 0.00
Wall Stability Ratios _ Wall Material Above "Ht* = Masonry
Overturning - 3.25 OK Design Method = ASD SD SD SD SD
Sliding = 18.33 OK Thickness = 8.00
Global Stability = 0.00 Rebar Size = # 5
Rebar Spacing = 32.00
Total Bearing Load = 1,808 Ibs Rebar Placed at = Center
...resultant ecc. = 5.54 in Design Data
fo/FB + fa/Fa = 0.618
Soil Pressure @ Toe = 1,159 psf OK Total Force @ Section
Soil Pressure @ Heel = 46 psf OK Service Level Ibs = 122.2
Allowable = 6,000 psf Strength Level Ibs =
Soil Pressure Less Than Allowable Moment.... Actual
ACI Factored @ Toe = 1,623 psf Service Level fttt = 651.8
ACI Factored @ Heel = 64 psf Strength Level fott =
Foot!ng Shear @ Toe = 4.9 psi OK Moment.....Allowable 1,053.1
Footing Shear @ Hee = 0.9 psi OK sh A |
Allowable = 100.6 psi ear...... ctua )
Service Level psi= 1.3
Sliding Calcs Strength Level psi=
Lateral Sliding Force = 122.2 Ibs Shear.....Allowable psi= 45.8
less 100% Passive Force - 1,516.7 lbs Anet (Masonry) in2= 91.50
less 100% Friction Force = - 723.2Ibs Rebar Depth 'd' in= 3.75
Added Force Req'd = 0.0 Ibs OK Masonry Data '
....for 1.5 Stability = 0.0 Ibs OK fm psi= 1,500
Fs psi= 32,000
Vertical component of active lateral soil pressure IS Solid Grouting = Yes
NOT considered in the calculation of soil bearing Modular Ratio 'n' = 21.48
Wall Weight psf= 75.0
Load Factors Short Term Factor = 1.000
Building Code Equiv. Solid Thick. in= 7.60
Dead Load 1.200 Masonry Block Type =
Live Load 1.600 Masonry Design Method = ASD
Earth, H 1.600 Concrete Data
Wind, W 1.600 fc psi=
Seismic, E 1.000 Fy psi=




Project Title:
Engineer:
Project ID:
Project Descr:

Cantilevered Retaining Wall

Project File: Gas Meter Wall.ec6

LIC# : KW-06017163, Build:20.22.1.19
DESCRIPTION: Gas Meter Wall

Footing Data

KL&A, INC. (c) ENERCALC INC 1983-2021

Footing Design Results

Toe Width = 1.17 ft Toe Heel
Heel Width = 1.83 Factored Pressure = 1,623 64 psf
Total Footing Width = 3.00 Mu' : Upward = 968 181 ft-#
Footing Thickness = 18.00 in Mu’ : Downward = 448 448 ft-#
] _ . Mu: Design = 519 267 ft-#
Key Width = 0.001in phiMin = 28388  30,368ft#
Key Depth = 0.00in _ .
Kev Dist f T _ 0.00 ft Actual 1-Way Shear = 4.88 0.91 psi
ey Distance from Toe = : Allow 1-Way Shear =  100.62  100.62 psi
fc = 4,500 psi Fy = 60,000 psi Toe Reinforcing = #6 @ 12.00in
Footing Concrete Density = 150.00 pcf Heel Reinforcing = #6 @ 12.00 in
Min. As % = 0.0018 Key Reinforcing = None Spec'd
Cover @ Top 2.00 @ Btm.= 3.00 in Footing Torsion, Tu = 0.00 ft-lbs
Footing Allow. Torsion, phi Tu = 0.00 ft-lbs

If torsion exceeds allowable, provide
supplemental design for footing torsion.

Other Acceptable Sizes & Spacings

Toe:

Heel:

Key:

Min footing T&S reinf Area 1.17 in2

Min footing T&S reinf Area per foot 0.39 in2 ft

If one layer of horizontal bars: If two layers of horizontal bars:
#4@ 6.17 in #A@ 12.35in
#5@ 9.57 in #5@ 19.14 in
#6@ 13.58 in #6@ 27.16 in

Summary of Overturning & Resisting Forces & Moments

..... OVERTURNING..... .....RESISTING.....
Force Distance Moment Force Distance Moment
Item Ibs ft ft-# Ibs ft ft-#
HL Act Pres (ab water tbl) Soil Over HL (ab. water tbl) 235.2 2.42 568.4
HL Act Pres (be water tbl) Soil Over HL (bel. water tbl) 242 568.4
Watre Table

Hydrostatic Force
Buoyant Force =
Surcharge over Heel
Surcharge Over Toe
Adjacent Footing Load
Added Lateral Load

Sloped Soil Over Hee =
Surcharge Over Heel =
Adjacent Footing Load =
Axial Dead Load on Stem=
* Axial Live Load on Stem =

Load @ Stem Above Soil = 122.2 6.83 835.1 Soil Over Toe = 2353 0.58 137.3
- Surcharge Over Toe =
Stem Weight(s) = 662.5 1.50 993.9
_ Earth @ Stem Transitions =
Total = 1222 OTM. = 835.1 Footing Weigh = 675.0 1.50 1,012.5
Key Weight =
Resisting/Overturning Ratio = 3.25 Vert. Component =
Vertical Loads used for Soil Pressure = 1,808.0 Ibs Total = 18080 Ibs RM= 27121

* Axial live load NOT included in total displayed, or used for overturning
resistance, but is included for soil pressure calculation.

Vertical component of active lateral soil pressure IS NOT considered in

the calculation of Sliding Resistance.

Vertical component of active lateral soil pressure IS NOT considered in

the calculation of Overturning Resistance.



Project Title:
Engineer:
Project ID:

Project Descr:

Cantilevered Retaining Wall

Project File: Gas Meter Wall.ec6

LIC# : KW-06017163, Build:20.22.1.19 KL&A, INC.
DESCRIPTION: Gas Meter Wall

Tilt

Horizontal Deflection at Top of Wall due to settlement of soil
(Deflection due to wall bending not considered)

Soil Spring Reaction Modulus 250.0 pci
Horizontal Defl @ Top of Wall (approximate only) 0.095 in

The above calculation is not valid if the heel soil bearing pressure exceeds that of the toe,

because the wall would then tend to rotate into the retained soil.

(c) ENERCALC INC 1983-2021




Project Title:
Engineer:
Project ID:
Project Descr:

Cantilevered Retaining Wall Project File: Gas Meter Wall.ec6

LIC# : KW-06017163, Build:20.22.1.19 KL&A, INC. (c) ENERCALC INC 1983-2021
DESCRIPTION: Gas Meter Wall

Rebar Lap & Embedment Lengths Information

Stem Design Segment: Bottom
Stem Design Height: 0.00 ft above top of footing
Calculated Rebar Stress,fs= 19781.03

Lap Splice length for #5 bar specified in this stem design segment = 25.00 in
Development length for #5 bar specified in this stem design segment = 24.73in
Hooked embedment length into footing for #5 bar specified in this stem design segment = 7.831in
As Provided = 0.1163 in2/ft

As Required = 0.0732 in2/ft




Project Title:
Engineer:

Project ID:

Project Descr:

Cantilevered Retaining Wall

Project File: Gas Meter Wall.ec6

LIC# : KW-06017163, Build:20.22.1.19
DESCRIPTION: Gas Meter Wall

8" w/ #5@ 32"
Solid Grout

#6@12in
@ Toe

#o@12"

@ Heel

KL&A, INC. (c) ENERCALC INC 1983-2021
/% A A
%Z 8'-10"
% Y
- =
1'-2">< =il
B 3-0"




Project Title:
Engineer:
Project ID:
Project Descr:

Cantilevered Retaining Wall Project File: Gas Meter Wall.ec6

LIC# : KW-06017163, Build:20.22.1.19 KL&A, INC. (c) ENERCALC INC 1983-2021
DESCRIPTION: Gas Meter Wall

29.10psf
(Strength-Level)

A N

122#

Pp= 1516.67#

I Hydrostatic Force

46.00psf

I Lateral earth pressure due to the soil BELOW water table

1159.32psf




December 18, 2023

Becky Stone

OZ Architecture
3003 Larimer Street
Denver, CO 80205

RE: Kindred - ASI-013
BG Project # 8612.60

Becky,

Please issue the following as ASI-013 in the appropriate format. Revisions are the result coordination with Civil
and Xcel to relocate the gas meter and regulator as requested by the owner.

o Mechanical Drawings
. Sheet M-100, Mechanical Site Plan - Garage Level
Revised gas piping and gas entry per coordination with utility.
. Sheet M-200A, Garage Plumbing Plans - Area A
Revised gas piping and gas entry per coordination with utility.
L] Sheet M-201A, Level 1 Plumbing Plan - Area A
Updated short circuit/voltage drop calculations for Raychem panels added or relocated.
. Sheet M-701, Mechanical Diagrams
Revised gas entry diagram to reflect revised gas entry and underground piping.
o Electrical Drawings
L] Sheet E-008, Central Electrical Panel Schedules

Revised Panel Schedule for LP1C1 to add signage to circuit 107.

= Sheet E-100,
Added junction box to CMU wall near gas meter for signage, and flag note #6.

Sincerely,

Rahul Deodhar
BG Buildingworks

251 Linden Street, Suite 200
Fort Collins, CO 80524

P 970.221.5691
www.bgbuildingworks.com
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ARCHITECTURE

3003 Larimer Street
Denver, Colorado 80205
phone 303.861.5704
www.ozarch.com

TETRA TECH

www.tetratech.com

130 SKI HILL ROAD SUITE 140
BRECKENRIDGE, COLORADO 80424
PHONE: (970)453-63%4
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PROJ.NO. 23526-20001
DRAWN: KGS
CHECKED: CDD
APPROVED: CDD
DATE: 2021-12-17
A— 08/12/22 - ADDENDUM 2

A— 11/18/22 - ADDENDUM 3

A- 12/20/23 - ASI-013

© OZ ARCHITECTURE

ONE RIVER RUN
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SHEET NUMBER
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/ Av
/ ' . I 130 SKI HILL ROAD SUITE 140
- / BRECKENRIDGE, COLORADO 80424
I ! ;936004 | I PHONE: (970)453-6394
T I
/4 / // & I
. ' LS
| / / / O I
— / ! . m
/ ) B oog! | 9357.88 Z - N
EX IE OUT=9354.32- 7 : | | I
A / ’ EX IE IN=9354.98 I <
’ | | 2 0o
/ S
% T~ = Y o0
/ / ’ ‘ — _m
/ .
p / L5 9356.10 | 2 O
o | ¥ O
/ /)1 R BOW 9356.46 | - | LL] O
/) 9354.25 - | — A
v ; TOW 9357.46 _
P { 9354.03 &_,cgb
- Y 9353.95, ? > ~r 11
i = X =
Pl | X Z0
> -
BOW 9354.53 | |
TOW 9358.44 THE SPRINGS AT RIVER RUN LL] T
oW 935438 CONDOMINIUM Z >
TOW 9358.38 (@)
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE (RECEPTION NO. 662055) | I O N LU
/f “ !
. TOW 9358.00
' o o5 / BOW 9354.67
: S 39% TOW 9356.00
I o - 9352.09 <o/ 9352 21 ) o 9352.89 |
s 9352.81 |
/ / ‘. ) 2489 & v .' 9352.36 |
/MATCH EXISTING, T & K S I
BRIDGE J : 7 > ; X
/ ¢ f 9352.19 '
N - _ & 9352.24 9353.25
9352.89 : » e 9352.16 % 008
N\ | \/ S ! | |
\ | . :
\ ] 'l i ,. | !
\ R I : /, _ — (5\ DOWNSPOUT OUTFALL TO - PROJ.NO. 23526-20001
b ! | I i . 9351.14 ‘ GRADE W/ SPLASH BLOCK m W
\ : iy s 9350.64 1279 & N 035180 GUTTER DRAIN TO STORM LINE(TYP.) - g DRAWN: KGS
: : 9350.50— 3 7 0351 W 0
9350.77 \ | [ SW350 3108 _ N 9351.81 GAS METER WALL I O zE | CHECKED: CDD
| : ‘ 9350.50 A SN\ S \\ro35207 - SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS O ol
STORM SEWER LINE 4A ey N A/ 2 9352.15 = | APPROVED: CDD
(SEE SHEET C-217) : L o/ 935041 $, IS . A\ . \ FOR DETAIL | = 3 0
MATCH GRADE OF ' | 1 935105 %70 N S ' AN STORM SEWER LINE 1 x -2 DATE: 2021-12-17
EXISTING ASPHALT [ 9350.92—~_ -.. 9350,33°% 15,/4 N 9351,78¢ (SEE SHEET C-215 & C-216) =
9350.55~ 473 9350.40 //.'/ ANEY o S X :A \ & =
WALK ,5\ ' 157, ~00}(\9 9350 28\ %, 5 Ey - 11/18/22 - ADDENDUM 3
Qo 4 3 o N N —oo_ ) D)
i~ e <?\\/ RSN NS ' = s - 12/20/23 - ASI-013
N o b O\ ! =X}
/@ , / Zops K BW 9350.38 K LR\ TC 9352.08 | S b |
935b 30 v %~ BW 9350 40 S \ ‘) REFER TO SHEET C-505 FOR MORE -
/ /] 9350.30—7 7 \ NS , DETAILED GRADING OF HOTEL ENTRANCE
035042+ /) “ops Ao RETAINING WALL 3N /5 D3
N 924"  (SEE ARCHITECTURAL/ \/ ( TC 9351.79
o K Zop, STRUCTURAL PLANS) \ N
W o3s0s0 9350.50 ¥ SN © OZ ARCHITECTURE
7 9350.50 ' I S A | !
N 9351.50 )
\ 9352.00 RESTAURANT = 9350.50 > | '
) Yoy I © ONE RIVER RUN
// DOWNSPOUT (TYP.) I I @
,, 4 DOWNSPOUT OUTFALL TO N Q) ISSUED FOR:
: " N % \ SSuU OR:
Coutagy o ASHBLOCK NN cossion ) | fo, - LD | GMP/BUILDING PERMIT
: 9350.91+—K 2 onph \(i ) |
RIPRAP CULVERT a 9350.87—"\Y& \ S | ()\J et o | RESUBMITTAL
OUTLET W 9351.00 \ VNG v oa51.27 I :
9351.96 935837;6 67 N », Y/, . (:D : T~ MATCH EXISTING SHEET TITLE:
DOWNSPOUT OUTFALL TO 9350.79 ///ﬁ&“}/ 5% D /935114 I ASPHALT PAVEMENT DETAILED GRADING
GRADE W/ SPLASH BLOCK TG 9351.10—77 O/ A ‘:\ TC 9351.23 /N7 ' TH-TC 9351.09 AND DRAINAGE PLAN
& 9351.205NN5035143 L KOS 9350.20 ' TC 9349.79 9350.00~ |
S op j AN - - 9350.03
9352.00 9351.80 \ G & \\\ > / €0 TC 9349.43 MATCHLINE SEE SHEET C-108 935042& | SCALE: 1" = 20"
2 o & , 93 STORM SEWER LINE 1 e . =
9351.80 9351 A >/ 7aNe & ) G350.00 (SEE SHEETS C-215 & C-216) CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SHEET NUMBER
a4 9352.00 T R TC 935037 \’ TC 9349.86, < R TRENCH DRAIN ' AT BACK OF WALK
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE - 9351.89 > ) oy 0 %\“'\ o & (W/ SLOPED BOTTOM) 9346.79
TOW 9348.18 0345.00~ /4 C DOWNSPOUT OUTFALL TO 9351.50 o/ 2 oL & 3 9347 64 9346.86 934683 -
BOW 9344.27 / : X ¥ GRADE W/ SPLASH BLOCK LOBBY LEVEL = 9351.50' \// e & h—TC 9347.97 S ———
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MATCHLINE THIS SHEET

EXISTING FIRE
HYDRANT

25' STREAMSIDE SETBACK

-------- -- --/F 1/---------- |
Z ] INSULATE WATER MAIN W/ 3-SIDED BOX n !
, / / - f INSULATION. CONTRACTOR TO POTHOLE EXISTING <
/ / I / WATER MAIN TO CONFIRM ELEVATIONS. W | 5
y / 2
/ , / / / / CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN | | =
4 s S ) / WITH 45° BEND, AND.T.B. AND SOLID SLEEVE |
7
/ S, / 42 LF 8" CL 52 DIP
ELECTRIC TRANSFORMER p // /_// 25 ) / WATER MAIN /:// < MONTEZUMA ROAD
v
BY XCEL ENERGY - s / / / INSULATE WATER n
/ 7 /7~ SERVICE W/ 3-SIDED THE SPRINGS AT RIVER RUN !
S & T - L)) A > 50X INSULATION. ~ \ 503 CONDOMINIUM |
7 SR / 7 /7 SR CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" (RECEPTION NO. 662055) \
/ O & 7 _// ; WATER MAIN WITH 22.5° BEND, gEs
,’%0 N / >, / / AND T.B. AND SOLID SLEEVE N SWITCH CABINET
I’ / /
% / X P L // S
e { f % / Ay BACKUP GENERATOR PAD (SEE MECHANICAL) | ' BY XCEL ENERGY
EI(_)EBCJE::()ZI NSIGERVICE / \l | L1 < ’ REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT | ‘ TIE NEW GAS LINES /, T
; / L / < \ WATER LINE 1 TO EXISTING
4 ¢ N N \ \ SEE PLAN & PROFILE SHEET C-210 | J '
| /g A | / _." ______
GREASE INTERCEPTOR \ ! AN BOLLARDS (4) / |
(SEE MECHANICAL) | S N NEW FIRE HYDRANT \\1\ , ,
RIM = 9351.52 \ \ N CLEAN OUT (TYP.) - / :
_ ), | /77\/ ~ — ] . y/
IE IN = 9341.50 \ Lo I_ A SONC < \ CONSTRUCTION OF NEW SEWER | o w / ¢
IE OUT = 9341.00 Lol : / N~ N\ MANHOLE CHANNEL TO DIRECT | 3 S, / [ /
/ _!/ / )z G N WASTEWATER EAST INTO NEW SEWER MA oXS METER WALL.SEE | SeE= _ L .
29 LF SDR PVC @ 2.0% W/ | S - A | = / [ '
STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR DETAIL — S0 £
CLEAN OUTS AS SHOWN / f/ > KA X .o / X
| 7 L/ N 3 S E/:JSE'I-\}ITET\]T = = £ , : i , ~. INSULATE WATER MAIN W/ 3-SIDED BOX
; ! I g N ~ | = 50 / / N ; INSULATION. CONTRACTOR TO POTHOLE EXISTING
g@@égggg\%g i@g'&ﬁgl, o ”' i ~ AN ' | N — WATER LINE 5 SEE PLAN & PROFILE SHEET C-211 ™ X 2l / ’ as e)r NATER MAIN.TO GONEIRM ATION C-503
! | y —_— \ o O
WITH 4"X4" POST O ) 151k &7E0K 35 K - XN | G BUILDING OVERHANG (SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS) S8 R A R N R AN AN A A A A
< Vst , * -
N 3790.91 // ) (9)\ / / / gg}gl\l;lllégTTGO ,\S,leéﬁg SEWER \ | 0 g 46 VAULT BY XCEL ENERGY | MATCH L I N E TH I S S H E ET
E 7683.32 / /@ /7 N o X
IE 9341 94 el / / .7 E93310, 3 B | s
/) / ,/ / / SEWER MANHOLE TOFINISH | C] $EE DEMOLITION PLAN /| SANITARY SEWER MAIN %
1p GRADE % NS : I J WATER LINE 2 IE @ SEWER MAIN 9334.65 < S
/- EX RIM = 9349.59 v ol ' 2 SEE PLAN & PROFILE SHEET C-210 <C<|)NTRACT0R Tcl) VERIFY INVERT) - %
= .|
Ve N RRAERIM 2935178 (] ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY |1 L WATER LINE 3 Ol =
/ Ll PRIVATE GAS LINE- % G SEWER MANHOLE TO FINISH | 1/"| SEE PLAN & PROFILE SHEET C-210 | 9
, /y SEE MEP PLANS | 5 ; GRADE R %
ﬁ T 1,/ © EXISTING T2 DIPWATER MAIN EX RIM = 9348.50 | ROUTE CONCRETE FLOWLINE | L.| §
et /. //| apsusT IéXISTING SANITARY | % % PROP RIM = 9348.78 TOWEST OF WATER VALYE O °
' 7" | SEWER MANHOLE TO FINISH | 5% '\ 6" 45° SOR 35 5.89 LF SDR 35 PVC @ 2% MINIMUM | . Ll
05 STREAMSIDE SETBACK / GRADE | 7 | G BEND CONNECT THE SPRINGS AT RIVER RUN |y ADJUST EXISTING (3) < Q
7/ 'Ex RIM = 9349.76 | %L G SEWER SERVICE INTO NEW MANHOLE i WATER VALVES TO Ol 8
PROP RIM = 9349 46 | %, (CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SIZE AND l | FINISH GRADE ; =
25' WETLAND SETBACK & PREVIOUSLY ABANDONED | STO&M SEWER (TYP e S e el - =IA — LN (1’ §
EDGE OF BANK SETBACK WATER MAIN TO BE REMOVED | = e ——— — == = = = = = = =7 — = — — | A o <
UNDER NEW BUILDING. AREAS | "~ ~~ : al T
EXISTING OUTSIDE OF THE NEW BUILDING ey I v BOLLARDS (2 a
35.00 WETLAND BOUNDARY MAY BE ABANDONED IN PLACE | 6 COMBINED DOMESTIC 2) r S
AN UTILITY y, AND BY FILLING WITH FLOW-FILL. | WATER A,\lD FIRE SERVICE \ ! N ADJUST EXISTING X
N N TEASEMENL L EXISTING SEWER MAIN TO BE | [l ! | f/,i':,',j’gfg %WER
N TIE INTO EXISTING — 7 ~ ] %
~ REMOVED UNDER NEW BUILDING OR | FINISH GRADE
SEWER MAIN W/ / | \ | SHG
AN ABANDONED IN PLACE OUTSIDE OF | REMOVE EXISTING | | | -
AN NEW MANHOLE ‘| NEW BUILDING AFTER NEW MAINIS | FIRE HYDRANT ' l i calfon Wl
N / CONSTRUCTED. ABANDON IN PLACE | ADJUST EXISTING SANITARY | | | ' i
< J —_—— — — — — - ~ —~— — — —13LF6"SDR35PVC @ 10.4% A— Lt — - SEWER SERVICE INTO MANHOLE B1
N L g? é?l\ﬁ 9346 FDC !
i . = 55 6" CLEANOUT AND \ i
AN Tlls\l W GAS LINE —/... ; PROP RIM = 9346.66 4"X4" POST [ X I |
. TO EX T\lNG ) N 3656.73 qO: SANITARY SEWER LINE B
AN N \ / \ XY <~ = SANITARY SEWER SERVICE E 7053.09 Vil < ‘ (SEE SHEET C-206)
N S/ /) - \ \ \ SEE SHEET C-205) IE 9336.00 |
AN TILITY/' ‘ \ S . e = IO‘J’ ‘
EXISTING SWITCH CABINET ; A
) / FDO \\ \ | CONNECT|O|[\I | ' ? \ UTILITY EASEMENT
> ' .' 7 R \ I T A U / ’ R
N " / GREASE INTERCEPTOR\ \ | LOT 4A-1 I | -
E’;‘g'FILNNﬁF'RE ) / (SEE MECHANICAL) A B = I8 ! |
& \‘ \
NN > 7* N 0 SANITARY SEWER SERVICE X :
BOLLARDS (3) , N N/ 74 SEE SHEET C-205) | Address: 75 HUNKI-DORI CT. X {
e 2 WA J \ — SANITARY SEWER LINE A | BOLLARDS (4) A
# % ' %
A 7 Ab00 XCEL A7 _///} (SEE SHEET C-205) | ! wi = WATER LINE 4
/ / .
/ EASEMENT s X \ % ‘ %5 ,, SEE PLAN & PROFILE SHEET C-210
/ ; " X K Q\\ ‘ \ I“ ," , 2 l D
A N W \% U~ ! | X ) SANITARY SEWER LINE A -
, NNECT TO VAREN o % | ~ \ & o
EX. GAS}M/ Q@ \__ \\ \ \ M ON L w i ~ - e \ ' ;(SEE SHEET C-206)/ _—
\ X \ R = . =it ~ b J | —
e ) AN XY : RN ~ N -
& NN - NN ~. Vb S -t _—
/ ~ 7 | N\ X, = — ~_ / = |0 N \ — = =
, @& / M\ N\ : = . N~ - BUILDING FOOTPRINT —\ \ — = =
/ Ly f N\ \ 3 SN < | Eo ~_ ) o — =
L / II X o | 7S N ~ SANITARY SEWER b - =
i AR O ~~ == 1A N — —— - P R ra— s v S =l W A " 8
= I ‘ >\ ‘ S\ = L Baw 7 A‘LU LITY Xy " ~ SERVICE (SEE SHEET _ =
9 ( v & S ' S EASEMENT ] - ==
/ | | — U \’: ~ E‘l\\/l — = = // = ——‘::::///' ///\
' \ I ! = I : > Tt s ~ -~ ,/;//// - )
sl \ ' \ / RS S a0 o — Z = \
6'X12' VAULT BY \ / o= : P 7= \
o XCEL ENERGY v == N 0 //
. [ - . sz
ECE CONNECT & = / , 2N - 6 = =z CONTRACTOR TO POTHOLE NOTES:
o L=\ EX. ELECTRIC LINE / \ / y < S IO //// EXISTING WATER MAIN STA 4+20 A 1. SITE LOCATIONS AND SIZE FOR GREASE INTERCEPTORS TO
<t ¢ / / 4 y N ~ ~ A e /,// TO 6+00 TO CONFIRM ELEVATION BE CONFIRMED BY PLUMBING ENGINEER.
-5 / \ 7 y N S===s z TR o AND PROPOSED COVER 2. ELECTRIC, GAS AND COMMUNICATION UTILITY DESIGN FOR
< 3 ) / / , - S - /7 \ ¢ ] REMOVAL, RELOCATION AND PROVIDING NEW SERVICE SHALL
DO E \ /A | ) / LOT 4A-2 ~_ I— > N BE PROVIDED BY INDIVIDUAL UTILITY COMPANIES.
e | / | / / / y A < %5 — LOT S 3. SEE SHEET C-504 FOR ALL SANITARY SEWER DETAILS.
B = / / [/ / / NG E\ = < X n OPEN SPACE 4. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS
! % % = r /7 / Lo D STA3+00 TO 4+20 . OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
50 R / / = /L ~ _ o INSULATE EXISTING W KEYSTONE BASE | — FIL. 2 5. ALL EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE ABANDONED IN PLACE
= / // / = Y, VSO ) / WATER MAIN™ VAIL SUMMIT RESORTS, INC. SHALL BE FILLED WITH FLOW FILL.
>(f)_ <>': I LOT 4B / //| / | 92 > REL%ﬁED EXISTING ELECTRIC TO 6. SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR THE DESIGN OF
L [ VAIL SUMMIT -/ / / | l g RELOCATE AND LOWER _GONDOLA IN XCEL FEEDER TRENCH COMMUNICATIONS UTILITY SERVICES TO THE BUILDINGS.
\ \ RESORTS, INC. v / | _/ FIBER OPTIC LINE FOR - 7. SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS TO FINISH GRADE
\ / < 7 / I | 2 SANITARY SEWER SNAKE RIVER FINISH GRADE AND TIE - MAY REQUIRE REMOVAL OF EXISTING BARREL SECTIONS AND
~ / | J _ % SERVICE (SEE SHEET INTO EXISTING L CONE SECTION AND REPLACEMENT WITH NEW SECTION TO
| / : T/ | | / c205) — L ACHIEVE FINISH GRADE. ALL MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS WILL
. | ' Ny L // ST Te—— - REQUIRED TESTING PER SNAKE RIVER WASTEWATER UTILITY.
\\ ’ I -
|
|

0 15' 30' 60'

SCALE: 1" =30’

o

®

ARCHITECTURE

3003 Larimer Street
Denver, Colorado 80205
phone 303.861.5704
www.ozarch.com

TETRA TECH

www.tetratech.com

130 SKI HILL ROAD SUITE 140
BRECKENRIDGE, COLORADO 80424
PHONE: (970)453-6394

ONE RIVER RUN
75 HUNKI DORI CT.
KEYSTONE, CO 80435

PROJ. NO. 23526-20001
DRAWN: KGS
CHECKED: CDD
APPROVED: CDD

DATE: 2021-12-17
AN

A- 08/12/22 - ADDENDUM 2

A- 11/18/22 - ADDENDUM 3

A- 12/20/23 - ASI-013

© OZ ARCHITECTURE

ONE RIVER RUN

ISSUED FOR:
GMP/BUILDING PERMIT
RESUBMITTAL

SHEET TITLE:
COMPOSITE UTILITY PLAN

SCALE: 1" = 30'
SHEET NUMBER

C-109
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NORTH DRIVEWAY CENTERLINE ALIGNMENT TABLE
START NORTHING | END NORTHING ' -
NUMBER | LENGTH | RADIUS | LINE/CHORD DIRECTION 2 EASTING 2 EASTING
: : o e " N: 3674.984 N: 3695.081
C1 38.07 | 32.00 N55° 55' 09.98"W E. 7827 035 E. 7797 330
3 - - \ I\ : T c2 19.86' | 48.00 N43° 13' 46.25"W N:3776.815 N:3791.180 ®
- — . E: 7730.066 E: 7716.562 ARCHTECTURE
- — \ \ |
STA 3+43.31 _— , , o e \ N: 3705.574 N: 3737.864
o OFF 17.981 \ \ [TEOC / c3 38.71" | 100.00 N32 55" 44.86"W E: 7793.127 E: 7772214
: STA 4+04.80 : e .
19 '\ SNOWMELT PAVEMENT - FIRE LANE SIGN \ ' | . . 3003 Larimer Street
STA 3+03.54 — OFF 32.33L N: 3764.916 N: 3768.918
- EDGE SUBGRADE = : - c4 6.18' 32.00' N49° 33' 00.49"W
\ TRANSITION (TYP) OFF 18.25' T W/ SNOWMELT (CATCH) \4" WHITE PARKING STALL STRIPING (TYP.) | | - 1150 e enver, Lolorado
; _ FIRE LANE SIGN +41. I
\ ‘ 4 WIDE e OFF 10.99'L ! 4" WHITE CROSS oo 7304 | 3900 N85 41" 20.64"W N: 3815.312 N: 3820.074 phone 303.861.5704
- EOC ' ' ' E: 7701.845 E: 7638.673
A A\ NED, CONCRETE SIDEWALK EOA - EOC cTaza0 16\ HATCH STRIPING | | www.ozarch.com
. W/ SNOWMELT STA 2+91.79 STA 3+32.17 OFF 11.00'L ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (2) : o g " N: 3768.918 N: 3776.815
OFF 11.001. \ / L1 13.80 N55° 04' 51.21"W
_ A — STA 2+50.06 e OFF 11.00'L CONCRETE PAVERS W/ MUTCD R7-8 | E: 7741.378 E: 7730.066
- — +90.
. ’ % — \\ _— OFF 18.25'L e _— _ — / SNOWMELT (SEE \ EOC \ l l L2 194.04' N90° 00' 00.00"W N: 3674.984 N: 3674.984
AN S \ — FIRE LANE SIGN ] , LANDSCAPE PLANS) STA 4+36.89 EOAT ' ' E: 8021.075 E: 7827.035
\ \ - n — LS \/ OFF3517L STA 5+93.64 : |
e \ A \ — BARRIER CURB & 2' GUTTER ) EOC OFF 10.00'L ¢ L3 11.30° N21° 50' 19.97"W N: 3695.081 N: 3705.574
\ . \ . W W/ SNOWMELT (CATCH) = g D - STA 4+07.24 \ \ JEOC / : ' E: 7797.332 E: 7793.127
: \ ¥7— SEE SHEET C-201 7~ S S OFF 18.14'L STA 4+36.98 N. 3737 864 N. 3764.916
VAN \ FORPLAN & PROFILE n TYPICAL DRIVEWAY SECTION = — = OFF 14.87L L4 37.62 N4401"09.76"W E: 7772214 E: 7746.072
\ L W o , g STA 5+91.84 e NS
STA 1+31.85 B = “Es oA . EOC EOC OFF 13.21'L | , o N: 3791.180 N: 3815.312
\OFF 19.021 STA 1+90.95 ‘ — L ol S g oy STA 4+01.35 TA 4+38.98 FIRE LANE SIGN L5 28.27 N31"22"41.28'W E: 7716.562 E: 7701.845
'STOP SIGN | oFF18.25L ’ — " £ \ 0 _OFF 11.00'L OFF 12.97'L I [
=" MUTCH R1-1 30"x30" - FIRE LANE SIGN LL \ f LTH R R ﬂ : . o 0nt 0 (0 N: 3820.074 N: 3794.376
| PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ~ L “\\P?( / s STA 4+40.54 CONCRE'BI'EV\I/;,EE L6 33.55 S40° 00" 00.00°W E: 7638.673 E: 7617.109
. W11-2 W/ DIAGONAL \ =7 \\]€ _ N / 3 , OFF 12.98'L /
DOWN ARROW W16-7P : ,‘\,\0?‘ 2\ g RS T T \ EOA ) EOA \
con / _ e =T A < U 0 ST staasa182 STA 4+67.64 | STAS!G340 | TETRA TECH
- STA 1+30.82 = L — = &/ \ s X S y <4 OFF 10.13'L OFF 10.00'L / Vo \
OFF 11.00L “ / CONCRETE BN \/ ~; X é ‘o‘o [ g-ll;lp_—\ ‘.1];5431.6L8 STA 5+06.62 STA 5+86'83 www.tetratech.com
= PAVEMENT A= PO EOC 2.5' WIDE CONCRETE : OFF 16,001 | OFF 13.96R
ot ; EOA—' | STA 3+32.11 BAND W/ SNOWMELT FIRE LANE SIGN FIRE LANE SIGN 130 SKI HILL ROAD SUITE 140
> 2 STA2+91.79 | OFF 11.00'R 5 ’ R ASYY ' EOA ' FIRE LANE S'C%,N \ \
v - = X 00R S 4 , m BRECKENRIDGE, COLORADO 80424
> 2 — - OFF 11.00R \ -~ ~ i THERMOPLASTIC S L. STA 4+59.26 | E0A i/ : 4' WIDE GRASSCRETE PHONE: (970)453-6394
\ > 2 \ — ACCESSIBLE PARKING C OFF 10.00L = | —%=4iSTA 5+61.78 ; PAVEMENT
\ \‘ \ > o —~ = EOC— STA3+40.627)/, STALL SYMBOL 36"x40" ; T OFF 10.00L—\/// - \ ~
L O A STA 2+94.04 OFF 13.76'R y / , <y : ‘ > *\ EOA . \
g g OF/F11.00'\R FIRE LANE SIGN!{\ : 19 \ SNOWMELT PAVEMENT L1 5 N, o . = STA5+48.61
& Q EDGE SUBGRADE . et OFF 11 87R
g Q - C.
- 2 > _— STA 2+66.57 EOC ~ C-502 TRANSITION (TYP) NG \ N g 9 i / Voo Te)
~ / -~ OFF 13.75R STA 3+40.59 \ < N BOLLARD SFLUSH . STA 5+49.37
. \ OFF 11.01'R ’ OFF 17.04'R .
\ _ - FIRE LANE SIGN C) J 9 (4) (TYP) CURB\ . o\ « > % g [ FIRE LANE SIGN Z |_ 3
\ \‘ 3' CONCRETE PAN a EOC—(\ ) S C-503 2= NS o« — ' ‘ & ) ( ) =~
\ X~ \ > STA 3+56.91 3 b R36.00' S N\ . / —~EOA )
’ ~ CURB RAMP AT m W OFF 19.93R ) \ < ~ S % STA 5+46.56 /)
\ -~ DRIVEWAY EOC D L= IS S o @ | OFF 33.41R m ___ 00
\ STA 3+62.46 { \ ” \ Vo C @. / S~ m
’ OFF 29.47R —
TR STH@ 1*228-,2FS / X ~ A \ ~ / NORTH DRIVEWAY CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION m O
FIRE Lane BARRIER CURB &2 [ 5 ) (127 Keep RiGHT S~ o : TABLE O
FIRE LANE SIG GUTTER SIG D® ~ /
(CATCH) W w MUTCD Ray \ \ EOW N - . . /
CURB m STA 147610 i coc EOC STA 4+36.17 STA 449339 S 7 o~ a Ll A .
\ _ RAMP ) n , STA 4+15.66 FF 23.7Q OFF 14.79R &3 ~ ASPHALT PAVEMENT,
EGA W OFF 18.25R BARRIER CURB & 1' GUTTER STA 3+79.11 OFE . e : 80 ROAD SECTION STA . R > — | | |
\ FIRE LANE SIGN W/ SNOW MELT (CATCH) OFF 42.17R FIRE LANE SIGN
N A ; , STA 1+18.82 \ EOW STA 4+41.11 FOA EOA / — Z
NORTH DRIVEWAY - STA 1+00.00 =j—s" : - OFF 11.00'R 6" BARRIER CURB AT STA 4+28.02 OFF 11.95'R STA 5+07.23 STA 5+32.59 / / 1+18.82 -5.32% 5.32%
HUNKI DORI COURT - STA 16166 PN ; \ BACK OF SIDEWALK m CONCRETE PAVEMENT OFF 29.49'R EOA OFF 15.61'R OFF 31.36'R Y, , Z O
W/ SNOW MELT (SEE E STA 4+42.84 : v/ / / + _ 0 0
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NOTES:

1.  RE: M-700 SERIES FOR MECHANICAL
DIAGRAMS.

2. SEAL ALL DUCT AND PIPING PENETRATIONS
OF ACOUSTIC PARTITIONS PER THE
ACOUSTICAL CONSULTANT
RECOMMENDATIONS.

A 3. PIPING ON EXTERIOR WALLS OR PRE-CAST
ASI-013 CONCRETE WALLS TO BE ROUTED IN FRAMED
/ \ WALL ON INTERIOR SIDE OF INSULATION.

®
ARCHITECTURE

4. PROTECT PIPING ROUTED ALONG COLUMNS,
WALLS, ETC. FROM DAMAGE AS NECESSARY
WITH CAGES. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT.

EXTERIOR UNDERGROUND GAS PIPING
ENCASED IN CONDUIT AND VENTED TO
THE EXTERIOR. CONDUIT SHALL BE OF

WROUGHT IRON, PLATIC PIPE, STEEL .
PIPE, OR ENCASEMENT Q 5. ALL VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE 3003 Larimer Street
SYSTEM.COORDINATE INSTALLATION S DROP-IN CEILINGS IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS,
DEPTH WITH CIVIL ENGINEER TO ! N 8R WI'E;HSACCESS PANELS IN HARD-LID Denver, Colorado 80205
ACCOMMODATE VEHICULAR LOADS EILINGS.
= phone 303.861.5704
6. REFER TO THE PLUMBING FIXTURE
ggigg%'%ﬁﬂ%m BELOW I~ CONNECTION SCHEDULE FOR PIPE SIZES TO www.ozarch.com
METER/REGULATOR. RE: INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES.
GI-1 OUTLET, ) M-100 FOR CONTINUATION. | 7. NOT ALL REQUIRED CLEANOUTS ARE
REFER TO CIVIL PROVIDE LINK SEAL AT 3"GVUP, —4"w up NECESSARILY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.
DRAWINGS FOR PENETRATION, TYP. TYP2 EXTERIOR UNDERGROUND GAS PIPING PROVIDE CLEANOUTS ON WASTE, VENT AND
CONTINUATION SHALL BE BURIED A MINIMUM OF 18" DEEP STORM PIPING AS REQUIRED BY CODE AND
AND MADE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT FOR REASONABLE MAINTENANCE BASED ON
T MATERIAL OR COVERED IN A ACTUAL FIELD INSTALLATION. COORDINATE
ELECTRICALLY-INSULATED COATING. DO LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
NOT ROUTE PIPING BELOW STRUCTURAL
ELEMENTS. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS 8. INSTALL THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVES,
o SETTO8 W FOR UNDERGROUND PIPING ASSE 1070 LISTED, AT EACH PUBLIC
| 3 GV PRV SET TO 8" W.C. REQUIREMENTS. HANDWASHING LAVATORY/SINK. SIZE TO
o 3 GV JRILIL: 2" MG UP MATCH HW PIPE SIZE.
RE: X/M-701 Lo M
FOR GREASE N ) —I | 9. ROUTE DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRC TO
INTERCEPTOR Gl-1 1-1/2"VDN ji WITHIN 21 FEET OF ALL HOT WATER
DIAGRAM, TYP. | FIXTURES. CONNECT WITHIN 2 FEET OF
?O S — 5 PUBLIC LAVATORY FAUCETS.
e ™ 4" HUB DRAIN 10. EXPOSED SOIL OR WASTE PIPING SHALL NOT
>0 BE INSTALLED ABOVE ANY WORKING,
COTG, TYP 2 dy Fe° . 22 1-1/2"V DN 1-1/2" V DN STORAGE, OR EATING SURFACES IN FOOD
— ] =.]. SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS.
SAMPLING EI(_)IEOCRF%III\(I:AA-II-_EE%%LIJJI\IANE?\J'\I{Y i AWDN &t 4" PVC BEER CONDUIT
PORT PROVIDE DRAIN PAN BELOW 2"VDN, FROM KEG STORAGE, 11. REFER TO M-600 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR
ALL PIPING WITHIN h s @ RE: L/M-701 FOR MORE WASTE/VENT, DOMESTIC WATER, AND
ELECTRICAL ROOM, TYP / T 't INFORMATION | CONDENSER WATER/CONDENSATE RISER
) . . - DIAGRAMS. J
11/2" V . . 1-1/2" V DN ——CONNECT 2" PW TO
4" GW EXIT FROM 2"V v =11/2" V TOP OF 4" W, INSTALL 12. # SYMBOL DESIGNATES KITCHEN
BUILDING. RE: M-100 11/2" CW, —— . | ACCORDING TO IPC EQUIPMENT IDENTIFIER. REFER TO FS @ U ﬂ LHNGW@RKS
FOR INVERT 11/2" HW, 712.35 DRAWINGS FOR REQUIREMENTS.
> " = " [ 4 .
4"W UP - 2 1/2" HW—= COORDINATE ALL KITCHEN AND BAR svstems fulfilled
ELEVATIONS /_% N ~ o 1- / ——3" CW——= s REQUIREMENTS WITH KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 30;/ 9783820 waw.babuildinaworks.com
"W i 2"V UP b - 6" MG - |+ —|4+—6" MG i S CONTRACTOR. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR Pt Mo 8812.60 S o
co l ( ! 7 — - =2 || 72" HWC—= 5 SHALL REFERENCE FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS ) D1 pyrg
o 5 b ++—a CO <p7>@ ¥4 @ - l | AND SHALL COORDINATE ANY DISCREPANCIES ALBUQUERQUE | AVON | DENVER | FORT COLLINS
& BETWEEN FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS AND
. " GW— VR 1 CO g;; i ELEVATOR SUMP PLUMBING DRAWINGS. REFER TO FS
”y \ | FS 4" W DN-— TT0Q PUMP CONTROL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT EQUIPMENT
& ony Up_/ B11 ‘ o iy /] e PANEL REQUIREMENTS AND ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS.
FCO \ = SS9 DN ] ]
4" W DN FD ; FD GONL 11ty 3/4" CW, 3/4" HW 13. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN 8'-2" CLEAR HEAD
(W\OW 2"VUupP | - N | AND 3/4" HWC UP TO HEIGHT IN GARAGE AND INFORM THE
V4 > 1" CW. SHASH 2= 2"VupP T N RFI-147.1 SERVE BAR ABOVE ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT OF ANY AREAS
@ AN °T o" W UP | @ L | THAT MAY NOT MEET 8-2" PRIOR TO
& o0y N INSTALLATION.
" o TT4 W UP— | f & < ~_| co RF|A143
3/4" CW UP @ \ =5 RFIA296 "y 2" ST U\ 14. ALL CLEANOUTS AND DRAINS INSTALLED IN
P \ | UP : f ‘ TRAFFIC AREAS SHALL BE RATED FOR
1" CW TO : T X Fs TRAFFIC LOADS
IRRIGATION, RE: — T 2" GW T QFSE ) ,<_ _
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS - | 4" MG L1 172" MG—|——5—|—| | FLAG NOTES:
FOR CONTINUATION KITCHEN WATER METERS. CO—(\\B—J\ L o cIRCUIT kﬁ ~ ' s @
RE: CONTROL DIAGRAMS \ VENT 866 ) T / 1 ROUTE 2"V UP TO AIR ADMITTANCE VALVE
2"G, 11/4" CW, 1 1/4" colSx— N LH—2'vup 592 (STUDOR OR APPROVED EQUAL) LOCATED IN
HW & 3/4" HWC UP TO o0 o - /% L | VENTED WALL BOX (IPS OR SIMILAR) ON
SERVE KITCHEN ABOVE T FD), Aw DN‘ = FS N op co INTERIOR SIDE OF BAR DIE-WALL ABOVE.
o o COFS T = CY)
DB % AR / 4" PVC BEER CONDUIT UP
co & A G PRV SET — 4"WDN
o’ FS TO14"WC.  1-1/2'V UP—" | FS @' TO SERVE BAR ABOVE,
O S ! -~ RE: L/M-701 & FOOD
(82482 © Fcoe | S(pr) SERVICE DRAWINGS FOR
B46 2 W MORE INFORMATION o
FsS© T N2 w
%%og 2"VUP—//yu A w
WN-T 1-1/2" V UP CO RFI-143_ —
) == &g L \®
¢ YV A O
DS ® : O
] LLI A
ST TN 4STUPK\‘_ L N
88/ 88/ T
e @ S| \RFI147.1 > S I | I
0! /N
</ New (f@@IOT — X
x Z
T S N Z
R s 11/2" HW | CW UP TO | m O
T A 9 o9 11/2 CW FIREHOSE CABINET
B 7 87/ / s D
\87/ [UEY SE— y I_
e " |
M @ | /& »n
S \89/ ]
1"CW & 1-1/2" G TO " AT o" ST o 2"RD
AT RE- 3008 FOR Lo | B | O
EQUIPMENT LOCATION L B /_° i
RE: Q/M-702 FOR L X ! ¥ l\ I I I
EVAPORATIVE COOLING
DIAGRAM : :
DB © 4"wWDN—""F =
N\ /A 4" W @
= , 7R
G X \ V%
S COe W ot
< 90 & /
‘ s 2"RD 2" RD
I 1 2" ST—o——o |
& o ow ¥
= e =)
S DOWY W 4"DS
IRA o1 a1/
4" W T o L/
R — / [
TIYATAYR S \\M 114" HW O
W@ R I 11/4" cw \92/ |
@ :‘ LL 2" RD
AN co AN
RFI-143 “ RFI-143
L pvDs DB LA -
(WOWY o N A
AN %5 @Q Z2lo ! RFI-143 RFI-14
\ 7 CO = L\ A
N ~——3" ST 2" ST——5
N N
b |1 RFI-14 Q N
) b ) —5 T RFK1471 |
o = JAREAN
& T 2"RD 2'RD
] F A — —  F 5
4" W DOWN | . = W Cco !
7 4 W - N o oemmyw DS
JELE| 2% &
< 1 T
i |~ AT
W RFI-143 PROJ.NO. 117033.00
CO 98) \1 1/4" HW LN
" [7p]
oW 11/4" CW - DRAWN: ANS
\98/ 2"RD
yl ) CHECKED: RSD
o
2"V DN DB RFI14 APPROVED: BDS
A AR |
/ RFI-143 7 DATE: 2023-02-17
YVIA ) .
_/° 6" ST DN— ©
0 o . -
\99/\99/ =e &) o —=—2" ST. ; 11/12/21  BUILDING PERMIT
i R ) = ' A RESUBMITTAL
@ € _ : o 07/08/22  ADDENDUM #1
. .@ 21/2" HW N N 11/18/22  ADDENDUM #3
[~ 1
: N ~—~——21/2" CW ; ; 11/29/22  RFI-143
N 2 o 2'RD 2" RO % RFI296 03/01/23 RFI 296
4"DS N . . 5 AT © - 19 03/13/23  RFI-147.1
° T ST ST jz lul ” l 020 33 04/24/2023 RFI-420
1/ M-200B 4" STDN - 1/ M-200B
' KEY PLAN
R ONE RIVER RUN
LN

ISSUED FOR:
GMP/PERMIT

SHEET TITLE:
GARAGE PLUMBING
PLAN - AREA A

GARAGE PLUMBING PLANS - AREA A
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
SHEET NUMBER

M-200A
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SAMPLING PORT/

3/4" CW DN IN
BUFFET
MILLWORK.

000 ™ |
Sy,

4" STORM CONNECTION
TO DOWNSPOUT. RE:
N/M-701 FOR PIPE THRU |
PLAZA DIAGRAM, TYP T

o Gozkioy

— — _ — — — — — _ — — — — | = _° LSRN S — — 1 J— — w | —

3" GV RISER UP
TYP 2

/—4" W DN

)

DB

4" STROM CONNECTION TO
DOWNSPOUT. RE: N/M-701
FOR PIPE THRU PLAZA
DIAGRAM, TYP

| — _—TO UTILITY GAS METER AND
= | REGULATOR. RE: M-100 FOR
: CONTINUATION.
- ——6"AND2"MGSHALLENTER
e BUILDING ABOVE GRADE. DROP
\ 12 BELOW GRADE OUTSIDE OF )
= Ll 5o
£ —J) T ¥ |
— 1 1/2" G SHALL ENTER BUILDING
ABOVE GRADE. DROP BELOW
@ GRADE OUTSIDE OF BUILDING
— 1] 1-1/2" G DN |
hNo——
° @
OWY WY ° Y |
- e
11/4" HW @ kv
114 ow—— | u_ 11/2" H@H "o
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5D 12 ¥
RECESSED FIRE—
HOSE VALVE
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o—>
—Lery
#1391 o—o
%
]
O
9090
W@ RE: ARCH FOR
80 DOWNSPOUT
DESIGN/LOCATION,
TYP.
DOWY W
\91/
o 00
—o(DW
—o 92/
s 0
= oo \92/ 4" STORM CONNECTION
PR _ TO DOWNSPOUT
\93A83/
—0
B
\95/\95/
000
I] o 0 0 0 O O 0
OWY W (WYOV
0 \96/ 9797
O
W

11/4" CW

6" MG DN

1/M-201C

A
2 MG DN A:15|-013

® ¢

\—4" STORM

CONNECTION TO

DOWNSPOUT

CONDENSATE RECEIVER
D/ BOX LOCATED AT LOWEST
STACKED HETA PUMP AND
SERVES HEAT PUMPS
ABOVE. REFER TO M-3
SERIES DRAWINGS FOR
CONDENSATE RISER, TYP

® t19

1/M-201D \

1/M-201B

1 LEVEL 1 PLUMBING PLAN - AREA A

SCALE: 1/8" =1'-0"

1/M-201B

NOTES:

10.

1.

12.

RE: M-700 SERIES FOR MECHANICAL
DIAGRAMS.

SEAL ALL PIPING PENETRATIONS OF
ACOUSTIC PARTITIONS PER THE ACOUSTICAL
CONSULTANT RECOMMENDATIONS.

PIPING ON EXTERIOR WALLS OR PRE-CAST
CONCRETE WALLS TO BE ROUTED IN FRAMED
WALL ON INTERIOR SIDE OF INSULATION.

PROTECT PIPING ROUTED ALONG COLUMNS,
WALLS, ETC. FROM DAMAGE AS NECESSARY
WITH CAGES. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT.

ALL VALVES SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE
DROP-IN CEILINGS IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS,
OR WITH ACCESS PANELS IN HARD-LID
CEILINGS.

REFER TO THE PLUMBING FIXTURE
CONNECTION SCHEDULE FOR PIPE SIZES TO
INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES.

NOT ALL REQUIRED CLEANOUTS ARE
NECESSARILY SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.
PROVIDE CLEANOUTS ON WASTE, VENT AND
STORM PIPING AS REQUIRED BY CODE AND
FOR REASONABLE MAINTENANCE BASED ON
ACTUAL FIELD INSTALLATION. COORDINATE
LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

INSTALL THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVES,
ASSE 1070 LISTED, AT EACH PUBLIC
HANDWASHING LAVATORY/SINK. SIZE TO
MATCH HW PIPE SIZE.

ROUTE DOMESTIC HOT WATER RECIRC TO
WITHIN 21 FEET OF ALL HOT WATER
FIXTURES. CONNECT WITHIN 2 FEET OF
PUBLIC LAVATORY FAUCETS.

EXPOSED SOIL OR WASTE PIPING SHALL NOT
BE INSTALLED ABOVE ANY WORKING,
STORAGE, OR EATING SURFACES IN FOOD
SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS.

REFER TO M-600 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR
WASTE/VENT, DOMESTIC WATER, AND
CONDENSER WATER/CONDENSATE RISER
DIAGRAMS.

REFER TO M-500 SERIES DRAWINGS FOR
ENLARGED TYPICAL UNIT PLANS.

KEY PLAN

®
ARCHITECTURE

3003 Larimer Street

Denver, Colorado 80205

phone 303.861.5704
www.ozarch.com

4
8© BUILDINGWORKS

systems fulfilled
303.278.3820 www.bgbuildingworks.com
Project No. 8612.60 Copyright 2021
ALBUQUERQUE | AVON | DENVER | FORT COLLINS

75 HUNKI DORI CT.
KEYSTONE, CO 80435

ONE RIVER RUN

PROJ.NO. 117033.00
DRAWN:  ANS
CHECKED: RSD
APPROVED: BDS

DATE: 2023-02-17

6 07/08/22  ADDENDUM #1
8 11/18/22  ADDENDUM #3
ASI-013 12/18/2023 ASI-013

ONE RIVER RUN

ISSUED FOR:
GMP/PERMIT

SHEET TITLE:
LEVEL 1 PLUMBING
PLAN - AREA A

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
SHEET NUMBER

M-201A
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SEAL AROUND SLEEVE ADJUSTABLE GRADE CLEANOUT AND ACCESS ENCLOSURE WITH

BEVERAGE LINES TO PIXTURES, WITH WATER TIGHT ANCHOR FLANGE, HEAVY DUTY TOP, AND VANDAL PROOF FASTENERS
RE: FOOD SERVICE DRAWINGS | 12" | SEALANT CAULK WITH FIREPROOF ' ' ;
FOR MORE INFORMATION. NON-ASBESTOS ROPE ZURN, Z-1400-HD-KBRASS CLEANOUT PLUG W/COUNTER SUNK HEAD.
AND FIRESTOP FLOOR LINE 16" CONC. PAD
ra VeVl .
WELDED RETENTION CLIPS TROWEL
. , ADJUSTABLE CLEANOUT
SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE SLEEVE SEAL AT FLOOR 74 ik /4 7/ ik CROSS BAR, 1/2" DIA. 2 MINIMUM (BY TENANT) /7 AND ACCESS COVER ZURN SMOOTH & EDGE. RN FINISHED GRADE
WITH CAP AND HOLES DRILLED 7 7/ 7 v Z“~-|  ZB-1400. TOP OF COVER TO ENER . EE
FOR PIPING f 7/ 7/ 7 BEARING FINISH FLOOR . PROVIDE LIQUID B 7. "2 BEFLUSHW/TOP OF 6" H‘HE e Gbo P :HH‘
I ] //| ”// ,{/ / BAR 1-1/2" x WATER PROOFING 2'-0" DIA. ve o S %ol 2| FLOOR. — ‘ ‘ H e T 5 o M‘ =
7 7/ 7/ 7 1-1/4". MIN. REQUIRED AROUND e~ v - = e e~ I ®
FLOOR f A/ 7/ 7 ANGLE IRON POURED IN OPENING AN T 1/8C.l. BEND — ;
\ /1 y/4 // /, CONCRETE FLOOR. 7 1. ARCHH.E CTURE
— / 7/ 7/ 7 T 7 \
/I ll// l{ 7 MEDIUM DUTY FLOOR SIS SIS SN S \BALANCE OF PIPING SAME 1/8 C.I. BEND
¢ 4 // DRAIN. Iy, Iy, AS CLEANOUT TO GRADE. ~—__
SS S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S L L4
=2 A C1 WASTE 3003 Larimer Street
© v © o © o o o JSS S S S S S S S S JSS S S S S S S S S .
° o . v T e e . AR AR AR FLOOR CLEANOUT (FCO) LGTH TO SUIT. Denver, Colorado 80205
BEVERAGE LINES BY ° o :
OTHERS C Voo A ] B - PROVIDE FOLLOWING OPTIONS AS SLOPE DN @ 1/4"/L.F. phone 303.861.5704
- \FLOOR SLAB APPROPRIATE: E— h
CONDUIT AND BEVERAGE v e s 1. CARPET MARKER - FOR CARPETED AREAS. é WASTE LINE § WwWw.ozarch.com
@ LINES TO KEG COOLER / 2. SQUARE TOP - FOR CERAMIC TILE OR —
BY OTHERS). - -
5 ( ) e SCHEDULE 40 STEEL SIMILAR SQUARE PATTERN FLOOR.
\ % SLEEVE 1/8 BEND IF CLEANOUT
T @ 3. FLASHING CLAMP - FOR ABOVE GRADE OCCURS AT END OF
PIPE WATER PROOFED AREAS. LINE.

EXTRA LONG SWEEP
PVC ELBOW

CLEANOUT TO GRADE (COTG)

BEVERAGE CONDUITS DIAGRAM TRENCH DRAIN DIAGRAM TYPICAL PIPE PENETRATION DIAGRAM CLEANOUT DIAGRAMS

NO SCALE @ NO SCALE @ NO SCALE @ NO SCALE @

MANUAL AIR VENT
VENT LINE
/l:géa (I)DSWN /;(T)I';E:KFSTPW o REQUIREMENTS
CLAMP COlL 1. EXTEND VENT AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE BUT NOT . | CAULK WITH FIREPROOF NON. HOUSE METER
RETURN } —— | NEAREST WALL CLEANOUT LESS THAN THE DRAINBOARD HEIGHT & THEN ASBESTOS ROPE AND FIRESTOP BY UTILITY
CUSH-A-CLAMP OR PARTITION RETURNING IT DOWNWARD & CONNECTING IT TO TENANT METER
ESSI':VOAF'E'TENT TO | H] . THE HORIZONTAL SINK DRAIN IMMEDIATELY UNION. TYP BY UTILITY
NSULATED PIPING | H%H | DRAINBOARD DOWNSTREAM FROM THE VERTICAL FIXTURE
P DRAIN. FINISH FLOOR BUILDING GAS
INSULATION, IF | STRAINER T 1-1/2" SHUT.OFF
APPLICABLE WITH > /\ 2. THE RETURNED VENT SHALL BE CONNECTED TO REGULATOR VALVE. TYP 2
\E;/Ii?\%D/Sr\Y\éN 117" THE HORIZONTAL DRAIN THRU A Y-BRANCH BY UTILITY. ),
PIPE AND/ A ~N— L FITTING & SHALL, IN ADDITION, BE PROVIDED .
ORCONDUIT | CAP. AN N N ] il \ WITH A FOOT VENT TAKEN OFF THE VERTICAL oREENED LENL 12
Z—>7—O Aw FLOOR - FIXTURE VENT BY MEANS OF A Y-BRANCH — : D
SUPPLY % — v N IMMEDIATELY BELOW THE FLOOR & EXTENDING o s ,\PA'EP'T"I‘E%TS(;T BG BUILDINGWORKS
o AP TO THE NEAREST PARTITION & THEN THRU THE AR AAAAAss SRS AAAAAss TO BUILDING BELOW systems fulfilled
] SLOPE
2 2 2 ROOF OR CONNECTED TO OTHER VENTS, IN AN 4 I 0000000070 fé? BY UTILITY. GRADE. SEE PLANS FOR 3032783870 www.bgbuildingworks.com
NOTES: ' 7 - "o APPROVED MANNER. A Y CONTINUATION. TYP 2 Project No. 8612.60 Copyright 2021
1. FLEXIBLE PIPE CONNECTOR REQ'D FOR EQUIPMENT SLOPE 0. BAAAAAAAAAs AAAAAAAAA ALBUGUERGUE | AVON | DENVER | FORT COLLINS
CONTAINING FANS OR COMPRESSORS, NOT REQ'D FOR SIS SIS SIS SIS
N o A SO Res 3. DRAINAGE FITTINGS SHALL BE USED ON ALL AR AR CRADE
: PARTS OF THE VENT BELOW THE FLOOR & A MIN.
DURA-BLOK OR : AN
EQUIVALENT 2. PIPE ALL MULTI-ROW COILS FOR COUNTERFLOW (WATER S DRAIN'TO BUILDING SLOPE OF D4'/FT BACKTO THE DRAIN SHALL BE ///\//
BASE SUPPORTS ENTERS MOST DOWNSTREAM COIL, LEAVES MOST ' ; NN
4. THE RETURN DRAIN UNDER THE DRAINBOARD VN
UPSTREAM COIL). N
GALVANIZED SHALL BE A ONE PIECE FITTING OR AN FLOOR SLAB
CHANNEL 3. REFER TO CONTROLS DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL ASSEMBLY OF A 45°, A 90°, & A 45° IN THE ORDER
INFORMATION. NAMED.
4. 3-WAY VALVE WITH COIL RETURN PIPED TO NORMALLY OPEN 5. THE ISLAND SINK DRAIN, UPSTREAM OF THE L PIPE
PORT FOR HEATING AND NORMALLY CLOSED PORT FOR RETURNED VENT, SHALL SERVE NO OTHER
COOLING. FIXTURES.
SIPE SUPPORT DIAGRAM 3-WAY (DIVERTING VALVE) ISLAND VENT DIAGRAM RATED FLOOR ASSEMBLY PIPE PENETRATION DIAGRAM GAS ENTRANCE DIAGRAM
NO SCALE
NG SCALE @ COIL PIPING DIAGRAM NG SCALE @ NO SCALE
NO SCALE
ATMOSPHERIC — iggggTOR | ‘ )
VACUUM BREAKER. q 24 GA. GALV. ROOF JACK W/ S /v BASEMENT WALL.
PRE-RINSE 3 SOLENOID. 6" FLANGE BY M.C., SET IN GRADE o 7”” " CY)
= = SCRAPPER. . PLASTIC CEMENT BY G.C. ‘ ‘ ’ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ H o == I
PLENUM ELEVATED = 2 \ Nulanl PIPRBY e NN C provoe " D ( )
PLATFORM WALKWAY .> .> FAN CYLINDER 24 GA. GALV. STORM SERVICE > OFFSET IN PIPE WITH 3 ELLS FOR o
WITH GUARDRAILS WITH OUTLET 12" COLLAR BY M.C., CLAMP IN b PIPE MOVEMENT.
r—— e - 1/2" PLACE & CAULK g COORDINATE WALL OPENING SIZE w
il ATTENUATION _ WEATHERTIGHT. = —
=N = e g e o] o WITH PIPE MATERIAL AND SIZE
| || . o o A AND
| [ e ° > MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS.
— [ = A O
LADDER, TYP2 — ] ] ~—_ DRIFT FLOOD RIM & o EL(P ,\E,I%"EEVE & CAULKING FEL LINK-SEAL OR EQUIVALENT. O
" — — COUNTER .C. o o
gAgleH CONCRETE N ] ELIMINATORS ToP. ] . BEARING AREA —ﬂ - < >
— — % == RELAY 2" MIN. SOLDERED LAP SEAM . ] | BEARING AREA OF BLOCK IN SQ. FT. I I I D
—=— = & & N 2 LAYERS OF FELT BY G.C. Yoo TIE RODS; TYP. S FITTIN[ TEE& | 90° | 45° | 225° [11.25° -
m _ B = = 0 :;ng‘ G SIZE| END | BEND | BEND | BEND | BEND
\ 1 " E z FINISHED ROOF L b el 10 | 133 | 067 | 04 | 025 — I I I
172 START/STO—] W.C.O = FELTS BY G.C. AVANANY m L HUB TO 4" | 167 | 24 | 11 | 067 | 04 x
EAST ELEVATION | P | o > Flanoeo & | 575 | 54 | 25 | 15 | 08 — Z
|: D\I/gPCO ERBY — == é = LU o ADAPTER. 8" 6.7 9.5 5.2 27 | 133 m O
= = K.E.C. KXXKKKXKKIKA] 10" | 103 | 150 | 7.0 | 41 | 20 Z
= =
% g v_A BSML. FLOOR SOIL BEARING PRESSURE | MULTIPLIER
= = — FACTORY PIPED : —_ - - NOTE: ° ofTo 5 S PLACE DOUBLE LAYER OF
NOTE: t W > IN % 1000 2.0
SUPPLY PIPING RE-DRAWINGS AN COOR'D ROOF PENETRATION > v llvy o Y & 0 NOTE: TAR 1500 1.33
: - = NOTE: PAPER BETWEEN CONC
S FOR PIPE AND SEALING WITH ROOF RE:C/M-701. THRUST COORDINATE OPENING SIZE REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR : 2000 1.0
CONDENSER  — SIZES & ROUTING. C.0. PLUG. FLOOR MANUFACTURER AND BLOCK TYP A o REQUIREMENTS WITH STRUCTURAL SOIL BEARING PRESSURE BLOCKING & PLUG TO PERMIT 3000 0.67 (D
WATER SUPPLY S i z INSTALLING CONTRACTOR d . o v ENGINEER. EASY REMOVAL FOR FUTURE
e B N : v IN AND BLOCK SIZING AND
CONNECTION R INSTALLATION EXTENSION.
@ AS 2N
CONDENSER O % REQUIREMENTS. Lf)
MATERRETURN ) SOMMERCIAL SARBAGE PIPE THRU ROOF DIAGRAM THRUST BLOCK DIAGRAM N LU
- OVERFLOW AND DISPOSER DIAGRAM NG SCALE WATER &/OR FIRE ENTRY DIAGRAM
SWEEPER INLET DRAIN NG SCALE NO SCALE @
ANDOUTLET CONNECTIONS NO SCALE ® @ @
CONNECTIONS

EN UL LISTED, VENT
5 , HW SUPPLY.
\r—\\g — L SYSTEM K\ FROM BOOSTER HEATER

flo o

MANUFACTURER ‘
210" APPROVED VENT |
B TERMINATION. ‘ INDIRECT
P
WASTE PIPE
WEST ELEVATION / | SECURE TO MANUFACTURER
REINFORCED WALL.
BOTTOM OF BACK- DRAFT COORD W/ G.C. ) ) SUPPLIED HOSE.
COOLING TOWER DIAGRAM PREVENTER SHALL BE | INDIRECT WASTE T
N noRECTWASTEPPE [ pouETcwATER .
ROOF WITHIN 10™-0". FLASHING. BACKFLOW SHOCK ABSORBER SIOUX UPPLIED
NO SCALE ‘ %/\ OF FLOSOR SINK TO BE PREVENTER, BFP-2. @ 4" CW TO BUILDING. CHIEE 652.A. OR EQUAL DISHWASHER.
: 2X WASTE PIPE T / ’ '
1. OVERALL BASIN WIDTH (EAST-WEST) DIMENSION IS ROOF AN ) — L OPENING (INSIDE) WATER METER DN D<f—— PRESSURE TYPE VACUUM
. ! ! DIAMETER MINIMUM. BREAKER. WATTS 800M-QT
11-10-3/4 @ TO FIRE PROTECTION ——~_ ORIVATE BULLDING WATER DR T 800!
I | SYSTEM. RE: L/M-702 T /METER. COORDINATE . HIGHER THAN FLOOD
=l DOMESTIC M—@;Dér METER TYPE AND REQUIREMENTS Y LEVEL
24" MANHOLE L WATER SERVICE WITH CONTROL VENDOR PRIOR PRESSURE
WITH LID CONCRETE COLLAR = | SHUT-OFF S@ TO PURCHASE. REGULATOR
N : WITH GAGE
MANHOLE FINISH GRADE CLEANOUT DOUBLE WALL FLUE. | WATTS US5-G,
TO GRADE PER DETAIL = = 2N, FLOOR SINK JI OR EQUAL. I v
S I B S . CLEAR. ﬁﬁgEg\"R%L OR 6" CW SERVICE
s e VI e B N (VL S S S | i FROM MAIN. STRAINER
EREIPRRS RGNl B PP il R, AL e CEILING '
FLOW CONTROL SERVICE FLANGE
RESTRICTOR \
PLATE ESCUTCHEON. %‘\/ UTILITY WATER METER PROVIDED BY DRAIN COOLING UNIT.

UTILITY AND INSTALLED BY

CONTRACTOR. WATER METER SHALL @\3/ " COPPER. SUPPORT FROM

C:\Users\ENG-JLB\Documents\8612.60 MEPT _jldurdy.rvt

PIPING FROM NOTE: BE INSTALLED IN THE HORIZONTAL, HOSE END FITTING. WALL TO MAINTAIN AIR GAP
FROM COORDINATE ROOF UPRIGHT POSITION. INSTALL METER - g AT FLOOR SINK.
BUILDING YOKE SUPPLIED BY DISTRICT AS
PENETRATIONS WITH ROOF R EGUIRED, COORNINATE FLOOR SINK W/ 1/2 GRATE.
MANUFACTURER. :
REQUIREMENTS WITH SNAKE RIVER
‘ OUTLET %8 FLUE THRU ROOF DIAGRAM INDIRECT WASTE LINE WATER DISTRICT. DISHWASHER HOOK UP DIAGRAM
— & = TO SANITARY NO SCALE TERMINATION DIAGRAM WATER ENTRANCE SCHEMATIC
SEWER NO SCALE PROJ.NO. 117033.00
NO SCALE NO SCALE . . .
o
DRAWN: ANS
ﬁ ‘ - " - i ELEVATOR ENTRANCE
C.O0.T.G SEE DIAGRAM®). ’
o : 7 CHECKED: RSD
ANCHOR KIT ANCHOR KIT 7 . SEE PLANS FOR
EXTERIOR WALL—____| 7 CONTINUATION
& WINDOW. 5 BASEMENT WALL. (— APPROVED: BDS
NOTE. SRADE < . . FINISHED FLOOR
TRAFFIC GRATING, STEEL = © COORDINATE WALL OPENING FINISHED FLOOR P\i V':: DATE 2023-02-1 7
PLATES, & PIT REINFORCING ‘ ‘ H ‘ ‘ — [ A b SIZE . .
| | SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE - 7 o WITH PIPE MATERIAL AND SIZE ey RIS
EE— L_J L WITH DESIGN LOADS u
= P Pan e LorDS, = AND MANUFACTURER NN T
=== CONTINUOUS 4" WIDE GRILLE, FULL LENGTH OF 7N REQUIREMENTS. e 2" DWV COPPER DISCHARGE i 1 111221 BUILDING PERMIT
ENGINEERED INLET == INSTALLATION ENCLOSURE. TITUS CT OR SIMILAR, — 7" \Z RESUBMITTAL
AND OUTLET =] e I Z BRONZE GATE VALVE N7 8  11/18/22 ADDENDUM #3
0 ARCHITECTURAL ENCLOSER. RE: ARCH DRAWINGS. . 7 \ %7:4 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION ASI-013  12/18/2023 ASI-013
s ap £ BOX RE: ELECTRICAL
——1" FIN-TUBE RADIATION. REFER TO SCHEDULES. _ U Z| " W7 DRAWINGS
4 \ { ) N I INTAKE THRU 1" TOE-SPACE. FINISHED ? | | Z Z/_ ELEVATOR SHAFT
i S +e B FLOOR P SUMP GRATE -
- RVAVAVAY, Z-.| ELEVATOR REFER TO oz WAL
PIPING FROM \ CLEANOUT ~ 7. SHAFT STRUCTURAL T~
e CLEANOLT — - O ZI"'| FLOGR JF ELECTRICAL POWER
BUILDING — | , SLOPE 1/4°/L.F. & Z DRAWINGS 7 CORD
O, 0, 8 | v SANITARY | SRR R E-T
Z SANITARY BLDG. A " = xx Z
Pl | | > o SANIT N - A+ P ONE RIVER RUN
TO SANITARY AL ; 4 e 3 L s : SUMP PIT - REFER TO Sk 7 SEEQ
) ) STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS =l / = =)
4 4 4 SEWER ° o LINK-SEAL OR EQUIVALENT. x _ L 53 o ISSUED EOR-
v SN [N 2 <O :
b R AT NE g et i el NG N7 GMP/PERMIT
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN N TN N ST é\
N 7
DIAGRAM SHOW FOR REFERENCE ONLY. QS&C%?&?N“'TQNER%%TJSOLS W\FLOAT SWITCH
REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN : AS REQ. COORD. ELEVATOR SUMP

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENT. SANITARY OR STORM BLDG WITH CONTROLS & ALARMS. W/ EQUIPMENT PUMP SHEET TITLE:

GREASE INTERCEPTOR DIAGRAM ? EVENT SPACGE FIN-TUBE DIAGRAM o DRAIN THRU WALL DIAGRAM ® ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP DIAGRAM e ECHANIGAL

NO SCALE

12/21/2023 10:43:44 AM

SCALE: NONE
SHEET NUMBER

M-701
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Branch Panel: LPOC5 Branch Panel: HP0C2 Branch Panel: EHC1 SWITCHBOARD: EDP
Location: ELEC 051 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.l.C. Rating: 42,000 Location: ELEC 051 Volts: 480/277 Wye A.l.C. Rating: 22,000 Location: Space 208 Volts: 480/277 Wye A.l.C. Rating: 10,000 LOCATION: ELEC 001 A.L.C. RATING: 65,000
Supply From: TLPOC5 Phases: 3 Bus Rating 400A Supply From: SDP-0C Phases: 3 Bus Rating 400A Supply From: EDP Phases: 3 Bus Rating 200A MINIMUM BUS: 800 A VOLTS: 480/277 Wye
Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MCB Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MCB Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MLO SUPPLY FROM: MDP-1 PHASES: 3
Enclosure: Type 1 MCB Rating: 300 A Enclosure: Type 1 Enclosure: Type 1 ENCLOSURE: WIRES: 4
NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE |POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP | POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION |[NO.| |NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP |POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION |[NO.| |NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE POLE| TRIP A B C TRIP |POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION |NO.
1 1997 | 2580 ’ 1 0 9000 5 1 5817 | 5817 5 PANEL NAME OR LIGHTING | RECEPTACLE| MOTORS | EQUIPMENT | APPLIANCES | TOTAL LOAD |pryiapyes
HP-59 M | 2 |35A 50A| 2 | M |HP-17 EQUIPMENT TAG CONNECTED |S CONNECTED| CONNECTED | CONNECTED | CONNECTED | CONNECTED
3 1997 2580 4 3 |TLPOC3 Other| 3 | 70A 0 9000 50A| 3 | E |EDH-14 4 3 |ELEVATOR H3 M | 3 |30A 5817 5817 30A| 3 | M |ELEVATORH2 4 Y 1080 VA 59749 VA 1900 VA 111399 VA ®
5 |Hpaa M 2 | 20A 408 8 20a| 2 M |HP-14 o > o 9000 o > o8 o8 o EHC1 3960 VA 57260 VA 5164 VA 77844 VA
7 458 583 8 7 L 19727 - - 1 -~ |Space 8 7 L: 8755 | 5817 8 ARCHlTECTU RE
9 3330 2840 10 9 |TLPOC4 Spare| 3 |125A 26705 - - 1 - |Space 10 9 |TELC1 Spare| 3 |50A 6699 5817 30A| 3 M |ELEVATOR H1 10 EHE1 97818 VA 1360 VA 116510 VA
11 | DISHMACHINE Al 2 204 3330 | 2840 | 2°A| 2 | A |COFFEEBREWER 12 1 Ry 20468 - - 1 -~ |Space 12 11 PR 10112 | 5817 12 FP 103044 VA 103044 VA
13 | DISPLAY SCREEN A | 1 [20A] 240 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 14 13 Spare 22813 - — | 1 - |Space 14 13 | Space —- |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 14 JP-1 2826 VA 2826 VA .
15 | DISPLAY SCREEN A | 1 |20A 240 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 16 15 | TLPOC5 ; Rp; Al 3 |125A 29827 - - 1 -~ |space 16 15 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 16 3003 Larimer Street
17 | DISPLAY SCREEN A 1 |20A 240 1440 | 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 18 17 M; E 22743 - - 1 - |Space 18 17 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 - |Space 18 Denyer, Colorado 80205
19 |BACK BAR REF A | 1 [20A] 660 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 20 19 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |space 20 19 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 20

21 [HOTH20DISPENSER | A | 1 |20A 1356 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 22 21 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 22 21 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 22 phone 303.861.5704

23 | INFUSED H20 DISP A | 1 |20A 1920 900 |20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 24 23 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 24 23 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 24

25 |BACK BAR REF A | 1 [20A] 660 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 26 25 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 26 25 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 26 www.ozarch.com

27 | DISPLAY SCREEN A | 1 |20A 240 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 28 27 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 28 27 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 28

29 | DISPLAY SCREEN A | 1 |20A 240 1260 | 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 30 29 |Space - 1 - - - — | 1 - |Space 30 29 | Space —- |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 30

31 |DISPLAY SCREEN A | 1 [20A] 240 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 32 31 |Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 32 31 |Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 32

33 |[REFUC A | 1 |20A 156 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 34 33 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 34 33 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 34

35 |REF UC A | 1 |20A 156 1260 | 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 36 35 |Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |space 36 35 |Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 36

37 |HAND SINK A | 1 [20A] 120 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 38 37 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |space 38 37 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 38

39 |[BEERPUMPSYSTEM | A | 1 |20A 2052 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 40 39 |Space - 1 - - - - 1 - |Space 40 39 |Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 40

41 |POS SYSTEM A | 1 |20A 500 1080 | 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 42 41 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 42 41 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 42

43 |CLUB BAR COMP R | 1 [20A] 180 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 44 A B c A B c

45 [CLUBLOUNGERCPT | R | 1 |20A 1620 1440 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 46 Total Load: 51540 VA 65532 VA 52210 VA Total Load: 26176 VA 24144 VA 27528 VA

47 |CLUB LOUNGE TV'S R | 1 [20A 720 1440 [ 20A | 1 R |BOOT DRYERS 48 Total Amps: 186 A 237 A 189 A Total Amps: 9% A 87 A 101 A .

49 |CLUB ISLAND RCPT R | 1 [20A] 720 1656 20A | 1 M |EF-25 50 | » Digitally sigye il g obertson

51 [CLUBLOUNGERCPT | R | 1 |20A 900 1656 20A | 1 M |EF-24 58.|-0(3AD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL LOAD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL DN: C-US,

22 (L:lc_i Iij-ll?\l(l-‘i’ SZAET\JGFL';ET E 1 ;82 - — 1920 | 1656 igﬁ 1 m EEJ; 22/ bighting 1825 VA 125% 2282 VA PANEL TOTALS Lighting 11651 VA 125% 14564 VA PANEL TOTALS ticg):;i[; ; LASSIFICATION CONb;I;(Z:;': \[/) ALOAD D?;nSAO/':D DET%';Z \l;:AD SERVICE TOTALS Brian G. Rfpertson I, P.E. gz?gg%eurit;?:g@v)vz?s:iIlcirjggjfvorks.com,

- Receptacles 43560 VA Per Nec 220 54450 VA Receptacles 3960 VA Per Nec 220 4950 VA CN="Brian G. Robertson II, P.E."

57 [LCKERRMGENRCPT | R | 1 | 20A 720 | 1500 20A| 1 | M |OWNCLUBGDISP |58 Motor’; 55445 VA Por NEC 430,24 57445 VA TOTAL LOAD: | 176.6 KVA Motor’; 57260 VA Per NEG 430,24 61623 VA TOTAL LOAD: | 86.1 kVA ,\R/Iz(:;ztac'es 328237\/ C n P:f&ggi;gg " 322328\/ C A TOTAL LOAD: |448.0 kVA Date: 2024.01.09 16:28:04-0700'

59 |MOTORIZED SHADES | M | 1 | 20A 300 | 500 |20A| 1 | E |ICEMACHINE 60 | |Equipment 31580 VA 100% 31580 VA TOTAL Equipment 5164 VA 100% 5164 VA TOTAL Equipment 8424 VA 100% 8424 VA

61 | Spare - | 1 ]20A] O 1080 20A] 1 | R |RRRCPT 62 | appliances 36882 VA Per NEC 220.56 30836 VA CURRENT: 212A Appliances 0VA Per NEC 220.56 0VA CURRENT: 104 A Appliances 0VA Per NEC 220 0VA TOTAL CURRENT: 539 A

63 |Spare - 1 | 20A 0 0 20A | 1 -- | Spare 64 Notes: Notes: NOTES:

65 |Spare - 1 | 20A 0 0 20A | 1 -- | Spare 66 : :

o zg:fe R R ° - . e zg:: 2> |[EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A1.C. RATING. EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.I.C. RATING. EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED AL.C. RATING.

71 |Space -- 1 -- - -- - 1 -- | Space 72

73 |Space -- 1 -- -- - - 1 -- | Space 74 J

75 | Space S T - - - | 1 | ~ |Space 76 Branch Panel: LPOC4 Branch Panel: ELC1 Branch Panel: EHW1

7o Seoce R S N e 50 5 5@ BUILDINGWORKS

79 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 80 Location: ELEC 051 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.LC. Rating: Location: Space 208 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.LC. Rating: 10,000 Location: Space 357 Volts: 480/277 Wye A.l.C. Rating: 22,000

2; :g:z: 1 - - — — 1 22:2: 23 Supply From: TLPOC4 Phases: 3 Bus Rating 400A Supply From: TELC1 Phases: 3 Bus Rating 125A Supply From: EDP Phases: 3 Bus Rating 200A systems fulfilled

A B C Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MCB Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MCB Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MLO g?;-:;slisé%u 6V(‘)’WW-b9b“"g'c')‘3)‘/’:gr']‘f-2‘g’2”1‘
Total Load: 22813 VA 29827 VA 22743 VA Enclosure: Type 1 MCB Rating: 300 A Enclosure: Type 1 MCB Rating: 110 A Enclosure: Type 1 ALBUQUERQUE | AVON | DENVER | FORT COLLINS
Total Amps: 190 A 249 A 190 A NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE |POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP |POLE| TYPE | LOAD DESCRIPTION |[NO.| |NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION | TYPE |POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP |POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION [NO.| |NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION | TYPE |POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP |POLE| TYPE | LOAD DESCRIPTION |NO.
1| po7 W | 2 |aoa 2247 | 2667 2 1 |ELE LOBBY,CORRID L 1 |20A| 1198 1373 oal 2 | M lsp2 2 1 15512 | 15512 2
LOAD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL PANEL TOTALS 3 2247 2667 20A| 3 | M |CUH-8 4 3 |STAIRH1,FCC L 1 |20A 865 1373 4 3 |ELEVATOR W3 M | 3 |70A 15512 | 15512 70A| 3 | M |ELEVATORW2 4
Lighting 0 VA 125% 0 VA 5 1914 | 2667 6 5 |ELEV PIT RCPT R | 1 [20A 720 916 6 5 15512 | 15512 6
HP-42 M | 2 |35A 20A| 2 | M |SP3

Receptacles 31680 VA Per Nec 220 39600 VA 7 1914 | 1150 SKI SCHOOL BOOT | 8 7_|FCC RCPT R | 1 |20A] 540 916 8 7 L; 7166 - - 1 | - |Space 8

M TOTAL LOAD: 82.3 kVA 9 416 1150 20A1 2 1 M IpRyER 10 9 [GENSTATUSPANEL | R | 1 |20A 180 180 20A | 1 R |FIREALARMPANEL | 10 9 | TELW1 Spare| 3 | 50A 5361 - - 1 - |Space 10
otors 19922 VA Per NEC 430.24 21212 VA HP-31 M| 2 |20a ope

Equipment 2420 VA 100% 2420 VA TOTAL o0 11 416 500 |0l 5 | m |HAND DRYER 12 11 | SMOKE CURTAIN M | 1 |20A 180 2664 |20A | 1 E |DRYPIPEFPSYS 12 11 s R 5886 - - 1 - |Space 12

Notes: 15 500 3869 Al 2 | A |skiSCHOOLDW 16 15 |[F/ISDAMPERSLVL2-5| R | 1 |20A 720 720 20A | 1 R |F/S DAMPERS LVL 2-5 | 16 15 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 16

17 | Spare - 1 |20A 0 3869 18 17 | GARAGE D LTG L 1 |20A 1272 1566 | 20A | 1 L |LVL1AREACEMLTG | 18 17 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 18
19 | Spare - 1 [20A 0 1176 20A | 1 M |EF-14 20 19 |LEV2 CORRIDOR L 1 |20A | 466 468 20A | 1 L [LVL3EMLTG 20 19 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 20
EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.L.C. RATING. 21 |SKI SCHOOL RCPT R | 1 [20A 1260 1656 20A | 1 M |EF-6 22 21 | SMOKE CURT LVL 2 E 1 [20A 900 720 20A | 1 R |FIRE SMOKE... 22 21 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 22
23 [SKISCHLHOLDCAB | A | 1 |20A 1900 540 | 20A | 1 R |SCHLKITCH... 24 23 [LVL4EMLTG L 1 |20A 464 468 | 20A | 1 L [LVL5EMLTG 24 23 | Space ~- |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 24
25 | SKI SCHOOL REF A | 1 [20A] 864 900 20A | 1 R |SCHLKITCH... 26 25 | SMOKE CURT LVL 4 E 1 | 20A] 800 200 20A | 1 L |ELEVATORCABLTG | 26 25 | Space ~- |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 26
Branch Panel: LP1C1 27 | SKI SCHOOL FRZR A | 1 |20A 1920 1550 20A | 1 A |SKI SCHOOL MW 28 27 |[ELEVATORCABLTG | L 1 |20A 200 427 20A | 1 L |EXT SITEEST1,EB3 | 28 27 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 28
29 |FIRE SMOKE DAMPER | E 1 |20A 180 360 | 20A | 1 R |SKISCHOOL KITCHEN| 30 29 [STAIR H2 L 1 |20A 720 50 | 20A | 1 M |GARAGE F/SDAMP | 30 29 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 30
Location: Space 208 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.L.C. Rating: 10,000 31 |SKI DESK RCPT R | 1 [20A] 1080 1270 20A| 1 |R;M |SKISCHOOL RR RCPT| 32 31 [LVL1 C F/S DAMP M | 1 |[20A] 100 606 20A | 1 L |EMLTG,SKISCHOOL | 32 31 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 32
Supply From: TLP1C1 Phases: 3 Bus Rating 400A 33 |ADA DOORS M | 1 |20A 300 1550 20A | 1 A |SKI SCHOOL MW 34 33 |LTG EXTERIOR L 1 |20A 204 252 20A | 1 L |LTGELEV.EH4 34 33 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 34 Z m
) ) 35 |OFFICE RCPT R | 1 [20A 900 1260 |20A| 1 | R;E |SKISCHL/HALL RCPT | 36 35 |LTG ELEV... L 1 [20A 216 960 |20A | 1 L [SITEEB1 36 35 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 36
Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MLO 37 | SKISCHL FLOOR... R | 1 |20A] 1080 900 20A| 1 | R |OFFICERCPT 38 37 |INTERCOMSYSTEM | R | 1 |20A| 180 600 20A| 1 | E |SMOKECURTLVL5 |38 37 | Space S R - - - | 1 | - |Space 38 " m
Enclosure: Type 1 MCB Rating: 400 A 39 |LTG: SKI SCHOOL L 1 |20A 1329 1000 20A| 1 [ M;E [MOTOR OP DAMP 40 39 |Spare - 1 |20A 0 0 20A] 1 - | Spare 40 39 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 - |Space 40 I_

NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE |POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP |POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION [NO.| | 41 |LTG: SKISCHBTHRMS| L 1 |20A 504 1080 | 20A | 1 R | SKISCHOOL TV 42 41 | Spare - | 1 J20A 0 0 20A | 1 - |Spare 42 41 | Space ~- 1 - - - - 1 - |Space 42 ﬂ-
1 1000 VA [ 1000 VA 2 43 | SKI SCHOOL EWC R | 1 [20A] 180 1150 20A| 2 | m |SKISCHOOLBOOT |44 A B c A B c O O
3 |IRH-2 E | 3 |20A 1000 VA | 1000 VA 20A| 3 | E |IRH2 4 45 | SKI SCHOOL BOOT M 2 |s0a 1150 1150 DRYER 46 Total Load: 8755 VA 6699 VA 10112 VA Total Load: 38136 VA 36366 VA 36900 VA
5 1000 VA | 1000 VA 6 47 |DRYER 1150 1150 20al| 2 M |BOOT DRYERS 48 Total Amps: 76 A 56 A 87 A Total Amps: 138 A 131A 134 A w
7 1000 VA | 1000 VA 8 49 | TIMECLOCK E 1 |20A | 1000 1150 50 —

9 |IRH-2 E | 3 |20A 1000 VA | 1000 VA 20A| 3 | E |IRH-2 10 51 |GEN RCPT R | 1 [20A 1080 1914 woal 2 | M |upas 52 L.OAI.J CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL PANEL TOTALS LpAp CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL PANEL TOTALS m
11 1000 VA | 1000 VA 12 53 | GARBAGE DISP R | 1 [20A 180 1914 54 | [Lighting 11651 VA 125% 14564 VA Lighting 8847 VA 125% 11058 VA O
13 1000 VA | 1000 VA 14 55 | Spare -- 1 20 A 0 0 20 A 1 -- | Spare 56 Receptacles 3960 VA Per Nec 220 4950 VA Receptacles 1080 VA Per Nec 220 1350 VA
15 CUR-1 M 2 20A 1000 VA | 1000 VA 204 2 M | CUR-11 16 57 | Spare -- 1 20 A 0 0 20 A 1 -- | Spare 58 Motor’; 4907 VA Per NEC 430.24 5594 VA TOTAL LOAD: 30.1 kVA Motors 99749 VA Per NEC 430.24 111383 VA TOTAL LOAD: |125.5 kVA m O
7 cUH-11 M | 2 | 20A 1000VA| OVA |20A| 1 | - |Spare 18 59 |Spare - | 1 ]20A 0 0 [20A] 1 | - |Spare 60 | TEquipment 5164 VA 100% 5164 VA TOTAL Equipment 1900 VA 100% 1900 VA TOTAL | 0 A ( )
19 1000 VA | 3120 VA 40A| 2 | E |TELECOMRACK 20 A B ¢ Appliances 0VA Per NEC 220.56 0VA CURRENT: 34 A Appliances 0VA Per NEC 220.56 0VA CURRENT: I I I D
21 ] 1000 VA | 3120 VA 22 Total Load: 19727 VA 26705 VA 20468 VA : Notes- -
23 | CUR M2 204 1000 VA | 1664 VA 24 Total Amps: 164 A 223 A 172 A Notes:
25 |\ 15 o M | 2 | eoa 3412VA | 1664 VA 20A1 2 | M HP-26 26 —
27 |HP- 3412VA | 832VA 281 |LOAD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR | FEEDER TOTAL EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.I.C. RATING. EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.I.C. RATING. LIJ
29 3412VA | B32va | °A 2 | M HPO 30| [Light 1825 VA 125% 2282 VA PANEL TOTALS A'¢ Z
ighting o
at | P2 M 2 | %A Tsarava | 416 VA 32 Receptacles 11880 VA Per Nec 220 14850 VA —
TELECOM RACK E | 2 |40A Motors 35523 VA Per NEC 430.24 37523 VA Branch Panel: EHE1 Branch Panel: ELW1

35 3120 VA | 1000VA | .1\ | 5 | M |HAND DRYERS 36 | Equipment 2160 VA 100% 2160 VA TOTAL
37 | 1pos M | 2 | 30a 1914VA | 1000 VA 38 | | appliances 15622 VA Sor NEC 220.56 14255 VA CURRENT: | 197 A Location: Space 290 Volts: 480/277 Wye A.LC. Rating: 10,000 Location: Space 357 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.LC. Rating: 10,000 D
i? 1914 VA | 1000 VA 416 VA | 1000 VA 20A| 2 M |HAND DRYERS 22 Notes: Supply From: EDP Phases: 3 Bus Rating 200A Supply From: TELW1 Phases: 3 Bus Rating 125A I—
43 | P41 M 2 | 20A e VA 11000 VA a4 Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MLO Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MCB I I I I (D
45 | TELECOM RACK E 1 |30A 2400 VA | 1000 VA 20A] 2 M |HAND DRYERS 46 Enclosure: Type 1 Enclosure: Type 1 MCB Rating: 110 A
47 | TELECOM GENRCPT | E 1 |20A 1000 VA | 2400 VA | 30A | 1 E |TELECOM RACK 48 NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE | POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP |POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION |[NO.| |NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE |POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP |POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION |NO.
49 [TELE112GENRCPT | R | 1 |20A | 180VA | 1000 VA 20A | 1 E |TELECOM GENRCPT | 50 1 15512 | 15512 2 1 | epq PN 540 20A | 1 R |GARAGE GENRCPT | 2 Z LO
51 |EF-9 M | 1 |20A 258 VA | 1000 VA 20A | 1 E |TELECOM GENRCPT | 52 3 |ELEVATOR E2 M | 3 |70A 15512 | 15512 70A| 3 | M |ELEVATORE1 4 3 916 1373 w0al 2 | M lspa 4
53 |HALLWAY RCPT R | 1 [20A 1620 VA | 1080 VA | 20 A | 1 R |HALLRCPTLVL1-5 |54 5 15512 | 15512 6 5 |ELEV PIT RCPT R | 1 [20A 360 1373 6 l\ I I I
55 [LOBBY TV/USBRCPT | R | 1 |20A[1620VA | 900 VA 20A | 1 R |ELECRCPTLVL1-5 |56 7 L: 9921 - - 1 - |Space 8 7 | SMOKE CURT LVL 1 M | 1 [20A] 360 360 20A | 1 M |SMOKE CURTLVL2 | 8
57 [LOBBY TV/USBRCPT | R | 1 |20A 1620 VA | 900 VA 20A | 1 R |HALLRCPTLVL1-5 |58 9 |TELE1 Spare| 3 | 70A 6247 - - 1 -~ |Space 10 9 |SMOKE CURT LVL 3 M | 1 |[20A 360 360 20A | 1 M |[SMOKE CURTLVL4 | 10 x
59 |LOBBY GEN RCPT R | 1 [20A 1800 VA | 720VA | 20A | 1 R |HALLRCPTLVL1-5 |60 11 M E 7648 - - 1 -~ |Space 12 11 | SMOKE CURT LVL 5 M | 1 [20A 360 280 |20A| 1 | R;E |FIRE SMOKE... 12
61 [LOBBYBARRCPT(1) | R | 1 |20A| 720VA | 900 VA 20A | 1 R |HALLRCPTLVL1-5 |62 13 | Space -1 - - - - 1 — |Space 14 13 | HALLWAY LIGHTING L 1 [20A] 420 333 20A | 1 L |HALLWAYLIGHTING | 14
63 | RECEPTION RCPT R | 1 |20A 1080 VA | 900 VA 20A | 1 R |HALLRCPTLVL1-5 |64 15 | Space —- |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 16 15 | STAIR W1 L 1 |20A 660 72 20A | 1 L |ELEVEW1LTG 16
65 |LOBBY FIREPLACES | E 1 |20A 500 VA | 900 VA | 20A | 1 R |HALLRCPTLVL1-5 |66 17 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 18 17 |F/SDAMPERS LVL2-5 | E 1 [20A 900 900 |20A | 1 E |F/SDAMPERSLVL 2-5 | 18
67 |LOBBY REF E 1 | 20A | 500 VA | 1260 VA 20A | 1 R |LOBBY GEN RCPT 68 19 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 20 19 |GARAGE LVLEMLTG | L 1 [20A| 1796 | 1357 20A | 1 L |LVL1AREAAEMLTG | 20
69 |OFFICELUGGRCPT |R;M| 1 |20A 640 VA | 360 VA 20A | 1 R |RECEPTION RCPT 70 21 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 22 21 |[LVL 1 BEMLTG L 1 [20A 243 386 20A | 1 L |LVL2EMLTG 22
71 |[LVL 1 AREA C LTG L 1 |20A 993VA | 500VA | 20A | 1 E |LOBBYREF 72 23 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 24 23 [LVL 3EMLTG L 1 [20A 396 396 |20A | 1 L |EXTLTG 24
73 [LVL1CRRLTG L 1 [ 20A] 326 VA | 720VA 20A | 1 R |OFFICE/LUGG RCPT | 74 25 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 26 25 |[EXTLTG L 1 |20A| 414 200 20A | 1 L |ELEVATORW2CAB... | 26
75 [LVL 1 CHALLLTG L 1 [20A 13VA | 1080 VA 20A | 1 R |RRRCPT 76 27 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 28 27 |ELEVATORW3 CAB.. | L 1 |20A 200 370 20A | 1 L [HALLWAY LIGHTING | 28
77 [LVL3LTG L 1 [20A 320VA | 400VA | 20A | 1 M |ADA DOORS 78 29 |Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 30 29 |STAR W2 L 1 |20A 660 300 |20A | 1 M [LVL1AF/S DAMP 30
79 |[LVL5LTG L 1 | 20A | 320 VA | 240 VA 20A | 1 M |CUH-5 80 31 |Space —- |1 - - - - 1 - |Space 32 31 |[ELEV.EW2LTG L 1 |20A| 504 12 20A | 1 L [SITE LIGHTING 32
81 |SITE LIGHTING L 1 |20A 218 VA | 1176 VA 20A | 1 M |EF-12 82 33 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 34 33 470 20A | 1 L |SITE LIGHTING 34
83 |RESTROOM LTG L 1 [20A 243VA | 873VA | 20A | 1 L |LVL1AREACLTG 84 DASHED LINE ENCOMPASSES SCOPE OF WORK 35 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 - |Space 36 35 | Spare - 1 |20A 0 0 20A | 1 — |Spare 36
85 | SHADES M | 1 |20A|1000VA| 297 VA 20A| 1 | L |LVL1CRRLTG 86 REPRESENTED IN THIS PERMIT SET. 37 |Space I B - - — | 1 | — |space 38| | 37 |Spare — | 1 |20A] o 0 20A| 1 | -~ |Spare 38
87 |LVL 1 AREA C COVE L 1 |20A 943 VA | 340 VA 20A | 1 L [LVL2LTG 88 39 |Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 40 39 |Space - 1 - - 0 20A | 1 - |spare 40
89 |SITE LIGHTING L 1 [20A 285VA | 900VA | 20A | 1 R |EXTRCPT 2 41 | Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 42 41 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 42
91 |SITE TREE RCPT R | 1 [20A] 360VA | 320VA 20A | 1 L [LVLALTG 92 A B c A B c
93 |SITE TREE RCPT R | 1 [20A 540 VA | 200 VA 20A | 1 L |ELEVATOR H4 CAB... | 94 Total Load: 40818 VA 37244 VA 38461 VA Total Load: 7166 VA 5361 VA 5886 VA
95 |SITE LIGHTING L 1 | 20A 102VA | 500VA | 20A | 1 M |[EWC 9% Total Amps: 148 A 134 A 140 A Total Amps: 60 A 45 A 50 A
97 |SITE TREE RCPT R | 1 [20A] 720 VA | 1800 VA 20A | 1 E |ADALIFT 98
99 |SITE TREE RCPT R | 1 [20A 540 VA | 240 VA 20A | 1 M | UNIT HEATERS 100 LOAD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL PANEL TOTALS LOAD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL PANEL TOTALS
101 |SITE TREE RCPT R | 1 [20A 540 VA | 300VA | 20A | 1 M |MOTOR OP DAMP 102 Lighting 17809 VA 125% 22262 VA Lighting 8847 VA 125% 11058 VA

/\ 103 |SITE TREE RCPT R 1 |20A| 540VA | OVA 20A ] 1 -~ |Spare 104 Receptacles 0 VA Per Nec 220 0 VA Receptacles 1080 VA Per Nec 220 1350 VA

ASI-0134 EJREERC, AR 540 VA | 567 VA 20A] 1 | L |LOBBYBARLTG 106 Motorz 97818 VA Per NEC 430.24 109452 VA TOTAL LOAD: 132.5 kVA Motorps 6677 VA Per NEC 430.24 7364 VA TOTAL LOAD: | 21.6 kVA
107, TRRE RCPT/SIGNAGE | LR [ 1, 2RA 1220 VA | S00VA | 20A| 1 | R |EXTRCPT 108 Equipment 1360 VA 100% 1360 VA TOTAL Equipment 1900 VA 100% 1900 VA TOTAL
9 SITETREE RCPT RT|[™1 T20A"| 360VA | 0VA 20A] 1 | - |Spare 110 Appliances 0VA Per NEC 220.56 0VA CURRENT: 159 A Appliances 0VA Per NEC 220.56 0VA CURRENT: 50 A

111/ Spare - 1 |20A 0 VA 0 VA 20A | 1 - |'Spare 112 Notes: Notes:

113 | Spare - 1 20A 0 VA OVA | 20A 1 -- | Spare 114

115 | Spare - 1 20A| OVA 0 VA 20A 1 -- | Spare 116

117 | Spare = 1 20 A 0VA 0VA 20A | 1 ~ |spare 118 EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.I.C. RATING. EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.I.C. RATING.

119 | Spare - 1 20A 0 VA OVA | 20A 1 -- | Spare 120

A B c
Total Load: 37431 VA 37296 VA 35489 VA ) )
Total Amps: 314 A 313A 296 A Branch Panel: LP1C2 Branch Panel: ELE1
Location: Space 208 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.LC. Rating: 10,000 Location: Space 290 Volts: 120/208 Wye A.LC. Rating: 10,000 PROJ.NO. 117033.00

LOAD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL . .

Lighting 6792 VA 125% 8490 VA PANEL TOTALS Supply Fr.om. TLP1C2 Pha.ses. 3 Bus Rating 125A Supply Frf)m. TELE1 Pha-ses. 3 Bus Rating 200A DRAWN: CMT

Receptadles 25560 VA Por Noc 220 31950 VA . Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MCB Mounting: Surface Wires: 4 MLO or MCB: MCB

Equipment 35580 VA 100% 35580 VA TOTAL NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE POLE| TRIP A B C TRIP |POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION |NO.| |NO.| LOAD DESCRIPTION |TYPE |POLE| TRIP A B c TRIP |POLE| TYPE| LOAD DESCRIPTION |NO. _

Appliances OVA bor NEC 22056 OVA CURRENT: 333A U oAVILION AV e | 5 |joal 1000 | 720 20A| 1 | R |EXTFIREPLACES 2 1 epn v | 2 aoal 1373 | 360 20A] 1 | M |SMOKECURTLVL1 | 2 APPROVED:BGR

Notes: 3 1000 1080 20A | 1 R |EXTRCPT 4 3 1373 360 20A | 1 M |SMOKE CURTLVL2 | 4

5 |EXT RCPT R | 1 |20A 540 360 |20A| 1 | R |PAVILIONAVRCPT | 6 5 | SMOKE CURT LVL 3 M | 1 |20A 360 360 |20A| 1 | M |SMOKECURTLVL4 | 6 DATE: 2023-02-17

7 |EXTRCPT R | 1 |20A] 1440 | 1500 20A | 1 R |PAVILION CABANA 8 7 |SMOKE CURTLVL 5 M | 1 [20A] 360 1049 20A | 1 L |GARAGEELTG 8

EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.L.C. RATING. 9 |PAVILION CABANA R | 1 |20A 1500 1500 20A | 1 R |PAVILION CABANA 10 9 |F/ISDAMPERSLVL25| E 1 [20A 640 720 20A | 1 E |F/SDAMPERS LVL 2-5 | 10

11 | PAVILION CABANA R | 1 |20A 1500 360 | 20A | 1 R |EXTRCPT 12 11 | STAIR E2 L 1 [20A 720 648 | 20A | 1 L |GARAGEEEMLTG |12 0811222 ASI002
13 |EXT RCPT R | 1 |20A] 360 1080 20A | 1 R |EXTRCPT 14 13 [LVL1AREAEEMLTG | L 1 [20A | 1627 261 20A | 1 L |[LVL2EMTLG 14 1118122 ADDENDUM #3
15 | EXT RCPT R | 1 |20A 720 360 20A | 1 R |EXTRCPT 16 15 |[LVL 3EMLTG L 1 [20A 233 233 20A | 1 L |LVL4EMLTG 16 07/11/2023 RF1-603
17 | SITE LIGHTING R | 1 |20A 1500 1080 | 20A | 1 R |EXT PAVILION RCPT | 18 17 |LVL5EMLTG L 1 [20A 250 200 |20A | 1 L |ELEVATORCABLTG | 18 ASI008R1 07/19/2023 AS| 008R1
19| A VILION AV E | 2 | oo 1000 360 20A | 1 R |PAVILION AVRCPT | 20 19 |[ELEVATORCABLTG | L 1 |20A| 200 368 20A | 1 L |SITE LIGHTING 20 ASL013 12/18/2023 ASI013
21 1000 0 20A | 1 ~ |Spare 22 21 |LVL 1 AREAEMLTG L 1 [20A 587 259 20A | 1 L |LEV1EASTCORRID |22

23 | Spare - | 1 J20A 0 0 20A | 1 ~ |Spare 24 23 |LVL 1 AREAEMLTG L 1 [20A 578 740 | 20A | 1 L |STARRE1 24

25 | Spare - | 1 J20A 0 - - 1 -~ |Space 26 25 [LVL1EF/SSDAMPERS| M | 1 [20A| 200 322 20A | 1 L |EXTERIORLTG 26

27 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 - |Space 28 27 |FITNS,LOBBYEMLTG | L 1 [20A 947 504 20A | 1 L |ELEVEE1LTG 28

29 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 30 29 |OWNER'SCLUBLTG | L 1 [20A 971 1530 | 20A | 1 L |LTG LOCKERS 30

31 |Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 32 31 |SPAEMLTG L 1 [20A ] 990 1704 20A | 1 L |LTG LOCKERS 32

33 | Space -1 - - - - 1 - |Space 34 33 | SITE LIGHTING L 1 [20A 441 0 20A | 1 -~ |spare 34

35 |Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 36 35 | MTG RM COVE L 1 |20A 1332 0 20A | 1 -~ |Spare 36 ONE RIVER RUN

37 |Space - |1 - - - - 1 -~ |Space 38 37 |MTG RM COVE L 1 |20A| 1224 0 20A | 1 ~ |Spare 38

39 | Space -- 1 -- -- -- -- 1 -- | Space 40 39 | Spare -- 1 20 A 0 0 20 A 1 -- | Spare 40

41 | Space - 1 - - - - 1 -- | Space 42 41 | Spare - 1 20A 0 0 20A | 1 -- | Spare 42 ISSUED FOR:

A B c A B c
Total Load: 7460 VA 7160 VA 5340 VA Total Load: 9921 VA 6247 VA 7648 VA GMP/PERMIT
Total Amps: 65 A 62 A 45 A Total Amps: 84 A 52 A 66 A
LOAD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL LOAD CLASSIFICATION FEEDER SUBTOTAL | DEMAND FACTOR FEEDER TOTAL
Lighting 0 VA 125% 0VA PANEL TOTALS Lighting 17809 VA 125% 22262 VA PANEL TOTALS SHEET TITLE:
Receptacles 15960 VA Per Nec 220 19950 VA TOTAL LOAD: | 24.0 KVA Receptacles 0VA Per Nec 220 0VA TOTAL LOAD: | 28.9 KVA CENTRAL ELECTRICAL
Motors 0VA Per NEC 430.24 0VA e Motors 4746 VA Per NEC 430.24 5433 VA 1|28.9 PANEL SCHEDULES
Equipment 4000 VA 100% 4000 VA TOTAL | . o Equipment 1360 VA 100% 1360 VA TOTAL o0 o
Appliances 0 VA Per NEC 220.56 0 VA CURRENT: Appliances 0 VA Per NEC 220.56 0 VA CURRENT:
Notes: Notes: SCALE:
SHEET NUMBER

EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.I.C. RATING. EQUIPMENT TO BE FULLY RATED TO LISTED A.I.C. RATING.
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© Q FLAG NOTES:

1 LOCATION OF UTILITY TRANSFORMER AND SCC.
COORDINATE FEEDER ROUTING WITH CIVIL

DRAWINGS.
2 LOCATION OF DIESEL GENERATOR.
@ COORDINATE FEEDER ROUTING WITH CIVIL

DRAWINGS.

3 PROVIDE POST RECEPTACLE WITH BUILT IN
WEATHERPROOF-IN-USE COVER AND CFClI
RECEPTACLE (ARLINGTON GPD19BR).

®
ARCHITECTURE

4 PROVIDE 0-10V DIMMING POWER SUPPLY
RATED FOR USE IN POOL & SPA (QTRAN

QOM-ELED-PS-200W-UNV-24DC-0-10V-BK). 3003 Larimer Street
A 5  LIGHTS IN THE POOL CONTROLLED BY Denver, Colorado 80205
ASI-013 TIMECLOCK SPECIFIED BY POOL CONSULTANT.

L\

phone 303.861.5704

PROVIDE WEATHER PROOF JUNCTION BOX AND WWW.0Za rCh .com

120V, 20A CIRCUIT FOR SIGNAGE. LOCATION
SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE. COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION AND INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

FOR SIGNAGE WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN. COORDINATE CONTROLS
REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER
PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
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APPROVED:BGR
C1 -
WP p1wi 80 TN DATE: 2023-02-17
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(X4) II\EII;-C219-?6 RFI-826 10/02/23 RFI-826

ASI-013  12/18/2023 ASI-013

LP1W 1 -71
N1-39-2
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P EB1
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N1-41-2
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